DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMA	N SERVICES		<b>CENTERS FOR MEDICARE &amp; MEDICAID SERVICES</b>			
	MEDIC	ARE/MEDICAI	D CERTIFIC	CATION A	AND TRANSMITTAL	ID: PDT9	
	PART I -	TO BE COMPI	LETED BY T	THE STAT	TE SURVEY AGENCY	Facility ID: 00148	
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO.(L1) 245359	R	3. NAME AND AE (L3) <b>PINE HAVE</b>				4. TYPE OF ACTION: <u>7</u> (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification	
2. STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 664240300	10.	(L4) <b>210 NORTH</b> (L5) <b>PINE ISLAN</b>		TREET	(L6) <b>55963</b>	3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint 7. On-Site Visit 9. Other	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OV (L9)	WNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY       01 Hospital     05 HHA     09 ESRD			<u>02</u> (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	8. Full Survey After Complaint	
<ul> <li>6. DATE OF SURVEY 06/01.</li> <li>8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:</li> </ul>	/2017 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct	ii oonu			FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35)	
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	09/30	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b):		10.THE FACILITY XA. In Complia Program Re Compliance	nce With equirements	AS:	And/Or Approved Waivers Of 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN	The Following Requirements: 6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director	
12.Total Facility Beds	<b>66</b> (L18)	1. A	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN	IF) 8. Patient Room Size	
13.Total Certified Beds	<b>66</b> (L17)	B. Not in Compli	ance with Progra and/or Applied '		5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Room (L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOW	/N	Requirements	and/or Applied	warvers.	* Code: A 15. FACILITY MEETS	(L12)	
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
66							
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMA	RKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	NCELLATION	DATE):			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL Date:	
Kyla Einertson, HFE N	IE II	7	/20/2017	(L19)	Kamala Fiske-Downing	, Enforcement Specialist 07/20/2017 (L20)	
PAR	Г II - TO BE	COMPLETED H	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	TATE AGENCY	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILIT      1. Facility is Eligible to Par			IPLIANCE WIT	H CIVIL		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) : :	
2. Facility is not Eligible	(L21)						
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION:	(L30)	
OF PARTICIPATION <b>11/01/1986</b>	BEGINNINC	G DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY     00       01-Merger, Closure	INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety	
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATI	VE SANCTIONS			03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatio	OTHER	
	A. Suspension	n of Admissions:	(L44)		04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	07-Provider Status Change 00-Active	
(L27)	B. Rescind Su	uspension Date:	(L44)			50 / Edite	
			(L45)				
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		03001					
	(L28)			(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAL	L DATE			
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APPI	ROVAL	



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245359

July 20, 2017

Mr. Steven Ziller, Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

Dear Mr. Ziller:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program:

Effective May 30, 2017 the above facility is certified for:

66 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 66 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Pine Haven Care Center Inc July 20, 2017 Page 2 Sincerely,

Kumala Fiske Downing

Kamala Fiske-Downing Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697 Email: <u>Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us</u>

cc: Licensing and Certification File



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered July 20, 2017

Mr. Steven Ziller, Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc. 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

RE: Project Number S5359027

Dear Mr. Ziller:

On April 25, 2017, we informed you that the following enforcement remedy was being imposed:

• State Monitoring effective April 30, 2017. (42 CFR 488.422)

This was based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey completed on April 6, 2017. The most serious deficiency was found to be isolated deficiencies that constituted actual harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level G) whereby corrections were required.

On June 1, 2017, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on April 6, 2017. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of May 30, 2017. We have determined, based on our visit, that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on April 6, 2017, as of May 30, 2017.

As a result of the revisit findings, the Department is discontinuing the Category 1 remedy of state monitoring effective May 30, 2017.

In addition, this Department recommended to the CMS Region V Office the following actions::

• Per instance civil money penalty will remain in effect. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

The CMS Region V Office will notify you of their determination regarding the imposed remedies, Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) prohibition, and appeal rights.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Pine Haven Care Center Inc July 20, 2017 Page 2

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kumala Fiske Downing

Kamala Fiske-Downing Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697 Email: <u>Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us</u>

cc: Licensing and Certification File

DEPARTMENT OF HEALI	TH AND HUMA	N SERVICES			<b>CENTERS FOR MEI</b>	DICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES
	MEDICA	ARE/MEDICAII	O CERTIFICA	ATION A	AND TRANSMITTAL	ID: PDT9
	PART I -	TO BE COMPL	ETED BY TH	HE STAT	TE SURVEY AGENCY	Facility ID: 00148
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVII NO.(L1) <b>245359</b>	DER	3. NAME AND AD (L3) <b>PINE HAVE</b>				<ul> <li>4. TYPE OF ACTION: <u>2</u>(L8)</li> <li>1. Initial 2. Recertification</li> </ul>
2. STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAII (L2) 664240300	D NO.	(L4) <b>210 NORTH</b> (L5) <b>PINE ISLAN</b>		REET	(L6) <b>55963</b>	3. Termination4. CHOW5. Validation6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9)	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU		ORY 09 ESRD	<u>02</u> (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY <b>04</b> /	06/2017 (L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual	06 PRTF	10 NF	14 CORF	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35)
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	(L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	•	11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	09/30
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATIO	N	10.THE FACILITY	IS CERTIFIED A	S:		
From (a):		A. In Complian			And/Or Approved Waivers Of	
To (b):		Program Re Compliance			2. Technical Personnel	
					3. 24 Hour RN	7. Medical Director
12. Total Facility Beds	66 (L18)	1. Ac	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN	NF) 8. Patient Room Size
13.Total Certified Beds	<b>66</b> (L17)	X B. Not in Com	nliance with Progra	am	5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Room
15.10tal Colunca Deas	00 (217)		and/or Applied Wa		* Code: <b>B</b> *	(L12)
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO	OWN				15. FACILITY MEETS	
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)
66						
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)			
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	ARKS (IF APPLICA	BLE SHOW LTC CA	NCELLATION DA	ATE):		
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL Date:
Josephine Hassinge	r, HFE NE II	0:	5/08/2017	(L19)	Kamala Fiske-Downing	Enforcement Specialist 05/22/2017 (L20)
PA	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED B	BY HCFA REC	GIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI	LITY		PLIANCE WITH	CIVIL		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572)
1. Facility is Eligible to	Participate	RIGH	TS ACT:		<ol> <li>Ownership/Control</li> <li>Both of the Above</li> </ol>	bl Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)
2. Facility is not Eligibl						
	(L21)					
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	. LTC AGREEME	ENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	: (L30)
OF PARTICIPATION 11/01/1986	BEGINNINC	G DATE	ENDING DATE	Ξ	<u>VOLUNTARY</u> <u>00</u> 01-Merger, Closure	<u>INVOLUNTARY</u> 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs	ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATI	VE SANCTIONS			03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	on <u>OTHER</u>
	A. Suspension	n of Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	07-Provider Status Change
(1.27)			(L44)			00-Active
(L27)	B. Rescind St	spension Date:				
			(L45)			
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	). INTERMEDIARY/0	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS	
		03001				
	(L28)			(L31)		
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAL I	DATE		
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	ROVAL



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered

April 25, 2017

Mr. Steven Ziller, Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc. 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

RE: Project Number S5359027

Dear Mr. Ziller:

On April 10, 2017, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be isolated deficiencies that constituted actual harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level G), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567, whereby significant corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567 and/or Form A) is enclosed.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>No Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility will have remedies imposed immediately after a determination of noncompliance has been made;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS);

<u>Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Pine Haven Care Center Inc April 25, 2017 Page 2

### DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Gary Nederhoff, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health 18 Wood Lake Drive Southeast Rochester, Minnesota 55904 <u>Email: gary.nederhoff@state.mn.us</u> Telephone: (507) 206-2731 Fax: (507) 206-2711

### NO OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

For all surveys completed after September 1, 2016, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when one or more of the following circumstances exist:

- Immediate jeopardy (IJ) (scope and severity levels J, K, and L) is identified on the current survey; OR
- Deficiencies of Substandard Quality of Care (SQC) that are not IJ are identified on the current survey; <u>OR</u>
- Any G level deficiency is identified on the current survey in 42 CFR 483.13, Resident Behavior and Facility Practices, 42 CFR 483.15, Quality of Life, or 42 CFR 483.25 Quality of Care; <u>OR</u>
- Deficiencies of actual harm or above (level G or above) on the current survey as well as having deficiencies of actual harm or above on the previous standard health or Life Safety Code (LSC) survey OR deficiencies of actual harm or above on any type of survey between the current survey and the last standard survey. These surveys must be separated by a period of compliance (i.e., from different noncompliance cycles).; OR
- A facility is classified as a Special Focus Facility (SFF) <u>AND</u> has a deficiency citation at level "F" or higher on its current health survey or "G" or higher for the current LSC survey.

Note: the "current" survey is whatever Health and/or LSC survey is currently being performed, i.e., standard, revisit, or complaint.

Your facility meets one or more criterion and remedies will be imposed immediately. Therefore, this Department is imposing the following remedy:

• State Monitoring effective April 30, 2017. (42 CFR 488.422)

The Department recommended the enforcement remedy listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition:

• Civil money penalty for the deficiency cited at F323. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

Pine Haven Care Center Inc April 25, 2017 Page 3

The CMS Region V Office will notify you of their determination regarding our recommendations, Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) prohibition, and appeal rights.

## ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedy be imposed:

• Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable PoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

## PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

## VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a revisit of your facility will be conducted to verify that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained. The revisit will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and we will recommend that the remedies imposed be discontinued effective the date of the on-site verification. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

# FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by July 6, 2017 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by October 6, 2017 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

# INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to: Pine Haven Care Center Inc April 25, 2017 Page 5

> Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: <u>http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc\_idr.cfm</u>

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: <u>http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm</u>

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 430-3012 Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kumala Fiske Downing

Kamala Fiske-Downing Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697 Email: <u>Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us</u>

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES				APPROVED
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		0	-	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 000			
F 156 SS=E	as your allegation of Department's accept enrolled in ePOC, y at the bottom of the form. Your electron be used as verificat Upon receipt of an on-site revisit of your validate that substar regulations has beer your verification. 483.10(d)(3)(g)(1)(4 RIGHTS, RULES, S (d)(3) The facility more remains informed of of contacting the phy professionals responses §483.10(g) Information (1) The resident has his or her rights and governing resident during his or her stat (g)(4) The resident	acceptable electronic POC, an ur facility may be conducted to initial compliance with the en attained in accordance with 4)(5)(13)(16)-(18) NOTICE OF SERVICES, CHARGES nust ensure that each resident of the name, specialty, and way hysician and other primary care onsible for his or her care. tion and Communication. s the right to be informed of d of all rules and regulations conduct and responsibilities ay in the facility. has the right to receive	F 156			5/4/17
		ning spoken) and in writing a format and a language he , including:				
	The facility must fur	as specified in this section. rnish to each resident a written rights which includes -				
	(A) A description of	the manner of protecting				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed					05/04/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/22/2017

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/(	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	<ul> <li>personal funds, und section;</li> <li>(B) A description of procedures for esta including the right to resources under se Security Act.</li> <li>(C) A list of names, email), and telepho State regulatory and resident advocacy (Survey Agency, the State Long-Term Caprotection and advo services where stat in long-term care fa agency for informatic community and the and</li> <li>(D) A statement that complaint with the Sconcerning any susfederal nursing facinot limited to reside exploitation, misappin the facility, non-c directives requirem information regarding (ii) Information and and local advocacy not limited to the St Long-Term Care Or (established under</li> </ul>	der paragraph (f)(10) of this the requirements and ablishing eligibility for Medicaid, o request an assessment of action 1924(c) of the Social addresses (mailing and one numbers of all pertinent d informational agencies, groups such as the State e State licensure office, the are Ombudsman program, the ocacy agency, adult protective te law provides for jurisdiction acilities, the local contact tion about returning to the Medicaid Fraud Control Unit; at the resident may file a State Survey Agency spected violation of state or lity regulations, including but	F1	56			

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/(	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	U.S.C. 3001 et seq advocacy system (a as established unde Disabilities Assistar 2000 (42 U.S.C. 15 [§483.10(g)(4)(ii) wi November 28, 2017 (iii) Information rega eligibility and covera [§483.10(g)(4)(iii) wi November 28, 2017 (iv) Contact informa Disability Resource Section 202(a)(20)( Act); or other No W [§483.10(g)(4)(iv) wi November 28, 2017 (v) Contact informa Control Unit; and [§483.10(g)(4)(v) wi November 28, 2017 (v) Contact informa Control Unit; and [§483.10(g)(4)(v) wi November 28, 2017 (vi) Information and grievances or comp suspected violation facility regulations, resident abuse, neg misappropriation of facility, non-complia directives requirem information regardin (g)(5) The facility m	) and the protection and as designated by the state, and er the Developmental nce and Bill of Rights Act of i001 et seq.) ill be implemented beginning 7 (Phase 2)] arding Medicare and Medicaid age; /ill be implemented beginning 7 (Phase 2)] ation for the Aging and e Center (established under (B)(iii) of the Older Americans frong Door Program; vill be implemented beginning 7 (Phase 2)] tion for the Medicaid Fraud ill be implemented beginning 7 (Phase 2)] tion for the Medicaid Fraud ill be implemented beginning 7 (Phase 2)] d contact information for filing plaints concerning any of state or federal nursing including but not limited to glect, exploitation, f resident property in the ance with the advance ents and requests for ng returning to the community. hust post, in a form and and understandable to	F 1	56			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	Continued From pa	ge 3	F	156			
	and telephone num agencies and advor Survey Agency, the protective services jurisdiction in long-t of the State Long-T program, the protect home and commun and the Medicaid F (ii) A statement that complaint with the S concerning any sus federal nursing faci limited to resident a misappropriation of facility, and non-cor directives requirem I) and requests for to the community. (g)(13) The facility r written information, applicants for admisi information about h Medicare and Medi receive refunds for such benefits. (g)(16) The facility r and services to the admission and durin (i) The facility must and in writing in a la	addresses (mailing and email), bers of all pertinent State cacy groups, such as the State State licensure office, adult where state law provides for erm care facilities, the Office erm Care Ombudsman ction and advocacy network, ity based service programs, raud Control Unit; and the resident may file a State Survey Agency pected violation of state or lity regulation, including but not abuse, neglect, exploitation, resident property in the mpliance with the advanced ents (42 CFR part 489 subpart information regarding returning must display in the facility and provide to residents and ssion, oral and written ow to apply for and use caid benefits, and how to previous payments covered by must provide a notice of rights resident prior to or upon ng the resident's stay.					

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	regulations governi responsibilities duri (ii) The facility must the State-developed obligations, if any. (iii) Receipt of such amendments to it, r writing; (g)(17) The facility r (i) Inform each Med writing, at the time of facility and when the Medicaid of- (A) The items and s nursing facility serv for which the reside (B) Those other iter facility offers and fo charged, and the ar services; and (ii) Inform each Med changes are made specified in paragra this section. (g)(18) The facility r before, or at the tim periodically during t available in the faci services, including t	ng resident conduct and ing the stay in the facility. It also provide the resident with d notice of Medicaid rights and information, and any must be acknowledged in	F 15	56	DEFICIENCY		

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM /	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156		•	F	156			
	Medicaid State plar notice to residents reasonably possible	n, the facility must provide of the change as soon as is e.					
	items and services facility must inform	are made to charges for other that the facility offers, the the resident in writing at least plementation of the change.					
	transferred and doe facility must refund representative, or e deposit or charges per diem rate, for th resided or reserved	s or is hospitalized or is es not return to the facility, the to the resident, resident estate, as applicable, any already paid, less the facility's ne days the resident actually or retained a bed in the of any minimum stay or quirements.					
	resident representa	at refund to the resident or ative any and all refunds due 30 days from the resident's rom the facility.					
	behalf of an individu facility must not cor these regulations. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to prov Medicare Non-Cove prior to continuation	admission contract by or on ual seeking admission to the offlict with the requirements of NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the vide the required Notice of erage with required 48 hours of covered services 4 of 5 1, R17, R76). In addition,			The goal of Pine Have Care Center assure that each resident knows his her rights and responsibilities and the facility communicates this informatio prior to or upon admission, and as	or at the	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 86

	COF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X0) MU	יסוד	LE CONSTRUCTION		0938-039 SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				· · ·	PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 156	Continued From pa	age 6	F 1	56			
	Facility Advanced E upon termination o services for of 3 of	e required Skilled Nursing Beneficiary Notice (SNFABN) f Medicare Part A skilled 5 residents (R34, R17 & R76) tay in the facility, reviewed for siary rights.			appropriate during the resident's st facility routinely notifies the resident before Medicare benefits are disco and of their right to have an indeper review of the decision to deny bene The policies and procedures for	nt/family ntinued endent	
	Findings Include:			The policies and procedures for resident/family notification of reduct discontinuation of Medicare benefit			
	3/16/17, had used facility. The facility legal representative Non-coverage with	ed from Medicare Part A on 14 days and remained in the did not provide R34 and/or his e with a Notice of Medicare in the required 48 hours prior of covered services. Also did BN form.		reviewed and found appropriate Whenever required, the family/ representative will be provided requested to sign 1) an Advanc Beneficiary Notice of denial of the explaining the reduction or discontinuation of Medicare being payment liability, and the right the		n and efits ts,	
	R51 was discharged from Medicare Part A on 1/12/17, had used 43 days and remained in the facility. The facility did not provide R51 and/or his legal representative with a Notice of Medicare Non-coverage within the required 48 hours prior to discontinuation of covered services. R51 had received a Notice of Medicare Non-coverage	43 days and remained in the did not provide R51 and/or his e with a Notice of Medicare in the required 48 hours prior of covered services. R51 had			demand bill submitted and 2) a not the right to an expedited appeal of decision to discontinue Medicare b If the resident/legal representative unable/unavailable to receive/sign required notices, the notifications a by certified mail.	ice of the enefits. is the	
	skilled nursing hom R51 signed form a	ne service will end on 1/12/17, nd no other date is present.			With changes in staffing, the response for issuing required notices for Mean noncoverage was recently reassign Theorem 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	dicare ned.	
	11/11/16, had used facility. The facility legal representative Non-coverage with to discontinuation of	ed from Medicare Part A on I 56 days and remained in the did not provide R17 and/or her e with a Notice of Medicare in the required 48 hours prior of covered services. R17 of Medicare Non-coverage			The staff member currently respon for notifying residents/legal representatives of the denial of Me benefits is aware of the requiremen providing 1) an Advanced Beneficia Notice which includes an explanati the right to submit a demand bill ar	dicare nt for ary on of	
	stating the effective skilled nursing hom R17 signed form at	e date coverage of your current ne service will end on 11/11/16, nd no other date is present. In received the SNFABN/Centers			notice of Medicare Non-coverage v includes instructions for appealing noncoverage decision by the facilit Duplicate copies of all related form	which the y.	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 86

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	KANNERS      KANNERS			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0938-039 SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2.0000			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/0	J0/2017
	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		21	10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 156	non-covered service the denial to Medic R76 was discharge 3/10/17, had used a facility. The facility legal representative Non-coverage with to discontinuation of received a Notice of stating the effective skilled nursing hom R76 signed form an 24 hours prior to di services. In addition R76 and/or her lega SNFABN/Centers f Services (CMS)-10 liability for non-cove to appeal the denia During interview wi at 10:15 a.m. rega non-coverage not b He stated he was in the form. When as the SNFABN when He stated, "When t left, we did not kno (SNFABN) but we a she was giving the when it was identifi giving both the noti and the SNFABN. consultant here the so they were asking	Addicaid Services form her of potential liability for res and of her right to appeal are. Ad from Medicare Part A on 25 days and remained in the did not provide R76 and/or her e with a Notice of Medicare in the required 48 hours prior of covered services. R76 of Medicare Non-coverage e date coverage of your current the service will end on 3/10/17, nd date 3/9/17, which is only scontinuation of covered nal, the facility did not provide al representative with or Medicare and Medicaid 055 to inform her of potential ered services and of her right	F 15	56	be retained by the facility. As instruction the state regulatory representative does date the form, a date will be record initialed by the facility staff. The notification requirements related discontinuation of Medicare benefines in the notices as part of the facility's continuing quality improves process. There have been no subsequestions or concerns from resider legal representatives regarding discontinuation of Medicare benefithe future, timely resident notificate relating to discontinuation of Medicare benefithe future, timely resident notificates will be provided as required the event of changes in personne administrative staff will reassign the notification responsibilities. The Administrative Assistant will be responsible for monitoring compliance with notification forms for si days. If noncompliance with notification and the July quarterly Quality Assessment and Assurance Commetations.	e, if the not ded and ting to its for 76 were bonsible he ement sequent nts or its. In ions care ed. In I, he ence by and xty sations auditing eviewed	

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	/EN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156 F 157 SS=D	must not have beer need to do both for SNFABN was comp Received Pine Hav Procedure for Medi revision date 3/2010 end service the res be provided with an from Medicare. 483.10(g)(14) NOT (INJURY/DECLINE (g)(14) Notification (i) A facility must im consult with the res consistent with his of representative(s) w (A) An accident inver results in injury and physician intervention (B) A significant char mental, or psychoso deterioration in hea status in either life-folinical complication (C) A need to alter to a need to disconting treatment due to accommence a new for	stated, "I don't have one, so it n completed. I know that we ms." Also stated, that no oleted for R76 in March 2017. en Care Center Policy and care Noncoverage notice, with 5. stating upon discharge or ident or responsible party will d requested to sign letters IFY OF CHANGES /ROOM, ETC) of Changes. mediately inform the resident; ident's physician; and notify, or her authority, the resident hen there is- olving the resident which has the potential for requiring on; ange in the resident's physical, ocial status (that is, a Ith, mental, or psychosocial threatening conditions or ns); treatment significantly (that is, ue an existing form of verse consequences, or to orm of treatment); or		156			5/4/17

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	à		04/0	6/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA		INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
040 15		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	10		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From pa §483.15(c)(1)(ii).	ge 9	F	157			
	9400.10(c)(1)(ll).						
	(14)(i) of this sectio all pertinent informa	otification under paragraph (g) n, the facility must ensure that ation specified in §483.15(c)(2) wided upon request to the					
		t also promptly notify the sident representative, if any,					
	(A) A change in roo as specified in §483	m or roommate assignment 3.10(e)(6); or					
		ident rights under Federal or tions as specified in paragraph on.					
	update the address phone number of the	at record and periodically (mailing and email) and the resident representative(s). NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on interview facility failed to ens was notified of an a	v and document review, the ure the resident representative accident and changes in f 1 resident (R61) reviewed for ge.			Pine Have Care Center staff routin inform the resident, consult with the resident's physician, and notify the resident's legal representative or ar interested family member when the	re is 1)	
	Findings include:				a fall or an accident involving the re which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician	SIGGUE	
	responsible party (I notified of falls R61 occurred and a nur was being sent to t	4/3/17, at 4:47 p.m., RP)-F stated had not been had at the time the falls se had called and said R61 he emergency room and that f being informed R61 had			intervention 2) a significant change resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status and/or 3) a nee alter treatment significantly (i.e., discontinuing an existing form of treatment due to adverse conseque or starting a new form of	ed to	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	i		04/0	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	/EN CARE CENTER I	NC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Progress notes incl Fall on 3/30/17, at 1 on floor in room. Th her wheelchair and her phone that was could not walk. The progress notes lack having been notified Fall on 3/31/17, at 1 yelling for help and floor by her bed. Re to go to the bathrood progress notes lack RP-F having been r Progress note date non-emergent amb change in condition complained of extre two unwitnessed fa Family/POA (power	vestigation Worksheets and uded the following: 1:45 p.m. Resident was found he resident had been sitting in stated she was trying to get to ringing, and she forgot she worksheet and R61's ted documentation of RP-F d. 12:45 a.m., heard someone found the resident lying on the esident stated she was going om. The worksheet and R61's ted documentation regarding	F	157		the ay 9, ng staff / f ly care (POA) n POA is in ely The	
	returned from emer reduce Coreg to 1/2 5 mg once daily. Re Will continue to mo documentation RP-	d 3/31/17, indicated resident gency room with orders to 2 tab and reduce Amlodipine to esident is sleeping at this time. nitor. R61's record lacked F having had been notified of anges related to the ER visit.			encouraged to contact the nursing of social service staff with any concern about cares and services. The POA ongoing satisfaction with cares/notif of changes will be routinely reviewed during the resident's care conference	is 's ication d ces.	
	stated the facility sy if there was a change	o.m., registered nurse (RN)-C rstem for notifying families was ge in condition the floor staff family or the floor staff contact			The Director of Nurses/designee wil monitor compliance with timely and appropriate family/representative notification of incidents and changes the resident's treatment plan throug	s in	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	E & MEDICAID SERVICES		PLE CONSTRUCTION		0. 0938-039 TE SURVEY	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G		MPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		04	/06/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 157	Continued From pa	age 11	F 15	7			
	staff should docum changes in the res R61's record lacker responsible party w the time the falls o record lacked docu	tify the family. RN-C stated nent notifying families of ident record. RN-C confirmed of documentation R61's vas not notified of the falls at ccurred. RN-C confirmed R61's umentation R61's responsible ormed of the changes in d to the ER visit.		random record reviews for one r noncompliance is noted, additio auditing and staff training will be Compliance will be reviewed dur monthly Quality Assurance and Assessment (QAA) Committee and during the July quarterly QA Committee meeting.	nal done. ring the meeting		
	(DON) stated I kno not been called at The DON stated n	p.m., the director of nursing w R61's responsible party had the times the falls occurred. ursing was to call family for all s, order changes, routine es.					
F 166 SS=D	Condition Notificat indicated Procedur resident of the new physician and docr changes to care pl	GHT TO PROMPT EFFORTS	F 16	6		5/4/17	
	must make promp	has the right to and the facility t efforts by the facility to resolve ident may have, in accordance 1.					
		ust make information on how or complaint available to the					
	to ensure the prom	ust establish a grievance policy ppt resolution of all grievances lents' rights contained in this					

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING	i		04/	06/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	/EN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 166	a copy of the grieva grievance policy mu (i) Notifying residen postings in promine facility of the right to	equest, the provider must give ance policy to the resident. The	F	166	}		
	grievances anonym of the grievance off can be filed, that is, address (mailing ar number; a reasonal completing the revie to obtain a written of grievance; and the independent entities be filed, that is, the Quality Improvement Agency and State L	hously; the contact information iicial with whom a grievance , his or her name, business and email) and business phone ble expected time frame for ew of the grievance; the right decision regarding his or her contact information of s with whom grievances may pertinent State agency, nt Organization, State Survey Long-Term Care Ombudsman on and advocacy system;					
	responsible for over receiving and tracki conclusions; leading by the facility; main information associa example, the identiti grievances submitte written grievance de coordinating with st	evance Official who is rseeing the grievance process, ing grievances through to their g any necessary investigations taining the confidentiality of all ated with grievances, for ty of the resident for those ed anonymously, issuing ecisions to the resident; and tate and federal agencies as if specific allegations;					
	prevent further pote	aking immediate action to ential violations of any resident ed violation is being					

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 166	Continued From pa	ge 13	F	66			
	reporting all alleged abuse, including inj and/or misappropria anyone furnishing s provider, to the adm as required by State (v) Ensuring that all include the date the	written grievance decisions grievance was received, a					
	summary statemen the steps taken to in summary of the per regarding the reside as to whether the g confirmed, any corr taken by the facility	t of the resident's grievance, nvestigate the grievance, a tinent findings or conclusions ent's concerns(s), a statement rievance was confirmed or not ective action taken or to be as a result of the grievance, itten decision was issued;					
	accordance with Sta of the residents' rig or if an outside entit the State Survey Ac Organization, or loc confirms a violation	ate corrective action in ate law if the alleged violation hts is confirmed by the facility ty having jurisdiction, such as gency, Quality Improvement cal law enforcement agency for any of these residents' a of responsibility; and					
	result of all grievand 3 years from the iss decision.	dence demonstrating the ces for a period of no less than suance of the grievance NT is not met as evidenced					
	facility failed to ensu timely administratio	v and document review, the ure a family concern related to n of sinemet (a medication kinson's disease symptoms)			Pine Haven Care Center staff resp the residents' right to autonomy and choice and protects and promotes residents' legal rights as well as the	the	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 86

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES <u>&amp; MEDICAID SERVICES</u>					APPROVE[ <u>0938-039<sup>.</sup></u>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION (>		SURVEY	
		245359	B. WING			04/0	6/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		· [	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 166	Continued From pa	age 14	F 1	66				
1 100	Continued From page 14 was resolved for 1 of 1 resident (R52) whose family member (FM)-A reported an unresolved concern. Findings Include: R52's FM-A on 4/5/17, 2:36 p.m. stated had voiced concerns related to the administration of R52's sinemet timely to the facility. FM-A stated the facility had not followed up with her regarding her concerns related to the sinemet. FM-A also was unaware facility had gotten timers to use to help administer time sensitive medications such as the sinemet. FM-A also quit voicing concerns related to sinemet not given as ordered because it did not do any good, did not make a difference and R52's had gotten worse with Lewy bodies dementia, Parkinson's dementia and a lot of people will not keep residents with these problems. R52's diagnosis located in the current care plan printed 4/4/17, Parkinson's disease, dementia with Lewy bodies and psychotic disorder with		The polici respect th attention t including of administra The polici respondin reviewed location of forms. Aft complaint the reside of the pro- residents/ asked abo and servio interdiscip		to privacy and a dignified existence. Staff encourage the residents to voice concerns about care and/or services respect their right to have prompt state attention to help resolve grievances including concerns about medication administration. The policies and procedures for responding to residents' grievances or reviewed and revised to clarify the location of the Problem Resolution R forms. After receiving a complaint/grievance, the facility seek resolution in a timely manner and keet the resident/family appropriately approf the progress toward resolution. The residents/families will continue to be asked about concerns regarding care and services during the quarterly interdisciplinary care conferences an more often as necessary.	e and aff were Report ks a eps rised ne es nd		
	hallucinations due condition. Also was 2/24/16 and curren	to known physiological s admitted to the facility on tly lives in the facility.			addressed in the Resident Handbook which is provided to the resident at th time of admission. Problem Resolution Report forms are located in the brock	k he on hure		
	assessment dated severe cognitive im extensive staff ass	himum Data Set (MDS) and 1/24/17, indicated R52 had hpairment, and required istance with bed mobility, otion on and off unit and ring.			holder near the business office and a available from any staff member. Concerns expressed orally or documented on the comment form a reviewed by the social worker and addressed in a timely manner. Resident/family grievances and conc	ıre		
	staff to administer, [sinemet] 25-100 M	der dated 9/10/15 instructed "Carbidopa-Levodopa IG [milligrams] give 2 tablet by a day for Parkinsonism." The			are reviewed during the shift-to-shift reports, clinical review meetings Mor through Friday, weekly interdisciplina team meetings, quarterly care	nday		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 86

				יחיד			0938-039 SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	· /	PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/0	6/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 166	Continued From pa	ae 15	F 1	66			
	medication adminis R52 was to be adm	tration record (MAR) revealed inistered this medication at times: 7:00 a.m., 11:00 a.m.			conferences, and the Quality Asses and Assurance Committee meeting During the mandatory meeting May	ıs. <sup>,</sup> 9,	
	<ul> <li>and 4:00 p.m.</li> <li>Review of R52's sinemet administration times, revealed R52 was administered sinemet an hour after the scheduled time forty two times from 1/1/17 to 2/18/17, Seven times from 3/21/17 to 3/4/17 and fourteen times from 3/21/17 to 4/4/17. On 4/5/17, at 8:40 a.m., registered nurse (RN)-C verified the sinemet had been given an hour or more from specific physician ordered time as identified on the MAR from 1/1/17 to 4/4/17.</li> <li>On 4/4/17, at 2:48 p.m. RN-C stated sinemet is a time sensitive medication and should be administered within 15 minutes prior or after the scheduled administration time of the medication. RN-C stated R52 would be at increased risk for falls if the sinemet was not given timely, as it</li> </ul>				2017, all staff were reinstructed on residents' right to present grievance the facility's policies and procedure handling resident grievances/conce the tool used to communicate/repor grievances and 4) the responsibility staff to report resident grievances/concerns. Discussion w include the resident's right to have and services provided as ordered b physician, following the resident's p care, and with respect and sensitivi the resident/family preferences. The will be reminded of the procedures the social worker and other appropri- staff of their concerns/observations the concerns expressed by the	es 2) s for erns 3) rt v of all rill care by the blan of ity to e staff to alert riate	
	could impair the wa making it hard for h own. RN-C stated o call and ask us to c sinemet had been o FM-A had not called	y he is able to function, im to complete tasks on his occasionally R52's FM-A would heck to make sure the given on time. RN-C stated d me lately, but I do not know if			residents/families. Residents' rights reviewed with the staff annually and included as part of new employee orientation.	d are	
	she was aware adn sinemet was a cond she had investigate at medication admin educating staff mer even went so far as nurses to use for tin this was done spec	the floor staff. RN-C stated ninistration time of R52's cern for FM-A. RN-C stated d FM-A's concern by looking nistration records and nbers. RN-C stated we have to provide "timers" for the ne sensitive medications and ifically for the concerns related sinemet on time. RN-C stated			The wife of resident number 52 was contacted by the clinical nurse man and the administrator on April 6, 20 meeting was subsequently schedul April 11, 2017 to address concerns regarding cares and timely adminis of Sinemet; the meeting was attend the administrator, social worker, an clinical nurse manager. The resider wife was informed of the availability	ager 17. A ed for tration led by d nt's	

Facility ID: 00148

		& MEDICAID SERVICES	a.c				0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		·····	04/0	6/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 166		ge 16 imes for quite a bit of time off.	F 1	66	identifying family support groups. T	he	
	RN-C stated the lor medication being a and a half hours aft	ngest she has seen the dministered late had been one ter scheduled administration			clinical nurse manager and/or the s worker will follow up with the reside wife to discuss her satisfaction with	social ent's n the	
		he last time she investigated s of R52's sinemet it was in			administration of Sinemet. The resi wife has not communicated any ca concerns to the social worker. The worker and/or the clinical nurse ma	re social	
(DON) stated she sinemet within 15	(DON) stated she e sinemet within 15 m	o.m. the director of nursing expected staff to administer ninutes before or after the he DON stated this was			will contact the wife of resident nun monthly for the next three months t determine her satisfaction with care including Sinemet administration.	nber 52 to	
	nursing judgement, the need to give it a	knowing the medication and at the prescribed time.			For resident number 52, a medicat time tracking log was implemented	from	
	director of nursing ( grievance forms ha	a.m. the administrator and (DON) stated no formal d been completed regarding sinemet being administered			April 6 to April 25, 2017 requiring to nurses to verify the time Sinemet w administered. The log data show th medication has been routinely	/as	
	timely for R52. The person was upset or resolution report was	administrator stated if any or had a concern, a problem as to be completed. The			administered in a timely manner. T Medication Administration Record I been updated to include the notation	has on that	
	staff can complete resident or family.	d residents, family members or the form on behalf of the The administrator stated the oncerns are completed on the			the resident's Sinemet is a time-se medication to be given within a 30- time frame.		
	forms and turned in and the process wa	as to be implemented right of the concern. The DON			The Social Worker will monitor compliance by asking members of Resident Council for feedback rega		
	stated she has had family regarding he always felt the prob	conversations with R52's r concerns and stated she had lems had been resolved. The			their satisfaction with the staff responsiveness to the concerns ab cares and services. During the qua	out	
	have been complet concerns with timel	d, "yes" a grievance should ed to address FM-A's ongoing y administration of R52's			interdisciplinary care conference, th residents/families will continue to b asked about concerns regarding ca	e ares or	
		nistrator stated he was any concerns with R52's tion times.			other issues and their satisfaction v facility's response to their concerns three months, the administrator/de will review grievance reports to ens	s. For signee	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 86

	<u>SFOR MEDICARE</u> OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	/EN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 166	Continued From pa	-	F 166			
F 278 SS=D	Policy- Resident/Fa 2/05, included, Res communication bet their families or res to enhance meeting however, misunder procedure is to be differences when n A. The staff member from the resident s department manag is unable to resolve twenty-four hour tim be referred to the S B. Family members initiate a Problem F may be obtained fr from Nursing. This the Social worker. C. The Social Work information and res resident/family men The response will be Resolution Report D. If the difference Worker will then re respond to the resi working days. The Problem Resolution 483.20(g)-(j) ASSE ACCURACY/COON	is still unresolved, the Social fer it to Administration who will dent in writing within five response will be logged on the n Report form.	F 278	appropriate and timely staff follo Compliance will be routinely revi the monthly and quarterly Qualit Assessment and Assurance Com meetings.	ewed at y	5/4/17
		flect the resident's status.				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 278	each assessment w participation of head (i) Certification (1) A registered nur the assessment is of (2) Each individual y assessment must s that portion of the a (j) Penalty for Falsif (1) Under Medicare who willfully and kn (i) Certifies a mater resident assessmen penalty of not more assessment; or (ii) Causes another and false statement subject to a civil mo \$5,000 for each ass (2) Clinical disagree material and false s This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview failed to ensure the assessment had be with minor injury for R52) reviewed for a	with the appropriate th professionals. se must sign and certify that completed. who completes a portion of the ign and certify the accuracy of ssessment. ication and Medicaid, an individual owingly- ial and false statement in a nt is subject to a civil money than \$1,000 for each individual to certify a material t in a resident assessment is oney penalty or not more than sessment. ement does not constitute a statement. NT is not met as evidenced r and record review facility Minimum Data Set (MDS) an een correctly coded for falls 2 of 3 residents (R17 and	F 27	8 Pine Haven Care Center staff routi complete assessments that accurat reflect the residents' status. Assess are completed according to CMS guidelines as outlined in the User's Manual for the Resident Assessme	tely sments nt
	Findings include: R17's diagnosis fou	ind on the Admission Record		Instrument (RAI). A registered nurse conducts or coordinates each asses with the appropriate participation of	ssment

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 86

PRINTED: 05/22/2017

	OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		0938-039 E SURVEY
ND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING	COM	PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	-	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From pa	ige 19	F 2	278		
	dated 9/19/16, indic related cognitive de malaise. Care Area Assessmi identifies R17 to be statement identifies delirium with suspe is identified as havi evidenced by scorir assessment. R17 rd direction and cares impairment. R17 is maintaining sitting b transitions. Review of fall incide a fall on 1/2/17, with to the emergency rd laceration on forehe mouth. R17 had a f in an abrasion to th Quarterly Minimum 3/24/17, indicates F during the look bac had no falls with mi	cates repeated falls, age ecline, weakness and other ment (CAA) dated 9/26/16, e at risk for falls. Problem s R17 to have experienced cted underlying dementia. R17 ng a cognitive deficit as ng 6 out of 15 on the BIMS equires need for supervision, related to memory loss and identified as having difficulty balance and balance during ent reports indicates R17 had h injury that required a transfer bom for possibly stitches to a ead and bleeding from the all on 2/13/17, which resulted		<ul> <li>professionals and signs to cerassessment is completed. Eace who completes a portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of the assessment signs to certify the of that portion of assess relevant areas 2) are knowledgeable at resident's status and needs are been trained to accurately door resident's medical, functional apsychosocial needs and conditionates the MDS Coordinators met with Information Consultant on May review the RAI instruction mar completion of MDS section J1 addressing fall history and fall-injuries. Copies of the RAI Use instructions for completion of I Section J1700 were provided to Coordinators for reference.</li> <li>Resident number 17 – The resident number 17 – The resident set of the assessment reference.</li> </ul>	ch individual e accuracy ent. or set (MDS) ropriate. The essment 1) nt care bout the nd 3) have sument the and tion. who serve as h the Health y 2, 2017 to nual for 700 -related er's manual MDS to the sident's	
	anything with bruisi she should have co	ng or lacerations. RN-C stated ded the two falls as having C verified the MDS was		of March 23, 2017 was review MDS Coordinator. A corrected has falls correctly coded was of May 3, 2017.	ed by the MDS which	
	nursing (DON) who on 1/2/17 and 2/13/	, at 8:46 a.m. with director of stated R17's falls taking place (17, should have been coded with minor injuries. DON		Resident number 52 – The res MDS with an assessment refe of January 24, 2017 was revie MDS Coordinator. A corrected	rence date wed by the	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		0938-039 SURVEY
	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IG		PLETED
		245359	B. WING _		04/0	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREE PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	Т	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 278	R52's diagnosis loc printed 4/4/17, Park with Lewy bodies a hallucinations due to condition. Also was 2/24/16 and curren Review of fall incide a fall on 12/25/16, v R52's left knee. R5 resulted in a 1.5 ce his left elbow. R52 resulted in right elb R52's quarterly Min 1/24/17, indicated F impairment, and re assistance with bed locomotion on and living. In addition, th sustained 0 (zero) f reference period. H 1/24/17 which was evaluation time fran On 4/6/17 at 11:30 stated the quarterly should have been of	as inaccurately coded. cated in the current care plan kinson's disease, dementia nd psychotic disorder with to known physiological a admitted to the facility on tly lives in the facility. ent reports indicated R52 had which resulted in a skin tear to 2 had a fall on 12/13/16, which ntimeter diameter abrasion to had a fall on 11/19/16, which ow having signs of bruising. himum Data Set (MDS) dated R52 had severe cognitive quired extensive staff d mobility, transferring, off unit and activities of daily ne MDS indicated R52 had fall with injury within the MDS lowever, R52 had a fall on within the quarterly MDS me. a.m., registered nurse (RN)-C mos completed on 1/24/17, coded R52 had two or more N-C verified the MDS was	F 27	<ul> <li>has falls correctly coded May 3, 2017.</li> <li>To monitor compliance, Nursing/designee will a of the MDS forms of reshad falls with an assess date of March1 through determine whether falls coded. If further noncor with coding of falls, add staff training will be don be reviewed as part of the Assurance and Assess Committee meeting and quarterly QAA Committee</li> </ul>	the Director of udit Section J1700 sidents who have sment reference May 1, 2017 to were accurately mpliance is noted litional auditing and the Compliance will the monthly Quality ment (QAA) d during the July	
	(DON) stated the q 1/24/17, should have	m. the director of nursing uarterly MDS completed on ve been coded to reflect R52 with minor injury. DON verified curately coded.				

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 86

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		D. 0938-039		
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G		MPLETED		
		245359	B. WING _		04	1/06/2017		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 278	Continued From pa	age 21	F 27	8				
	at 9:45 a.m. DON s for MDS completio	stated the RAI Manual is used						
F 280 SS=D	483.10(c)(2)(i-ii,iv,	/)(3),483.21(b)(2) RIGHT TO NNING CARE-REVISE CP	F 28	0		5/4/17		
	and implementation	participate in the development n of his or her person-centered ling but not limited to:						
	including the right t be included in the p request meetings a	icipate in the planning process, to identify individuals or roles to planning process, the right to and the right to request rson-centered plan of care.						
	expected goals and amount, frequency	ticipate in establishing the d outcomes of care, the type, , and duration of care, and any d to the effectiveness of the						
	(iv) The right to rec included in the plar	eive the services and/or items n of care.						
	(v) The right to see right to sign after s of care.	the care plan, including the ignificant changes to the plan						
	right to participate	hall inform the resident of the in his or her treatment and esident in this right. The nust						
	(i) Facilitate the inc resident representa	lusion of the resident and/or ative.						
	(ii) Include an asse	essment of the resident's						

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245359	B. WING			04/	04/06/2017	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRON DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	strengths and need	•	F 2	280				
	cultural preferences in developing goals of care.							
	(b) Comprehensive							
	(2) A comprehensive care plan must be-							
	(i) Developed within 7 days after completion of the comprehensive assessment.							
	<ul><li>(ii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that includes but is not limited to</li><li>(A) The attending physician.</li></ul>							
	(B) A registered nur resident.	rse with responsibility for the						
	(C) A nurse aide wit resident.	th responsibility for the						
	(D) A member of fo	od and nutrition services staff.						
	the resident and the An explanation mus medical record if the and their resident re	racticable, the participation of e resident's representative(s). st be included in a resident's e participation of the resident epresentative is determined the development of the n.						
		te staff or professionals in mined by the resident's needs the resident.						

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 86

PRINTED: 05/22/2017

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES           STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           AND PLAN OF CORRECTION         IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			MB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
							245359
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 280	VEN CARE CENTER INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 28	<ul> <li>Pine Haven Care Center staff de comprehensive care plans within days after the completion of the comprehensive assessment. Car are prepared by an interdisciplina which includes the attending phys registered nurse with responsibilir resident, and other appropriate st Professional disciplines work toge plan and provide necessary servi enhance the residents' functional and quality of life. The residents a families/legal representatives are encouraged to participate in the conferences to the greatest exter possible. Care plans are routinely reviewed and revised by a team of qualified persons after each quar assessment and more often as necessary.</li> <li>The care plan policies and proceed were reviewed and will be revised include more specific reference to f the nursing assistants "pocket plans" (PCPs) and communicatio information included on the PCPs the mandatory meeting May 9, 20 nursing staff will be 1) informed on need to be aware of and follow th residents care plan 2) reminded to the state of the nursing assistant and the top on the plan and the state of the nursing assistant and the plans are communication information included on the PCPs the mandatory meeting May 9, 20 nursing staff will be 1) informed on the plan and process and the quarter conferences to plans are routinely reviewed and revised by a team of the plan and process and the quarter conferences to the greatest exter plans are routinely reviewed and will be revised and the plan and plan a</li></ul>	seven e plans ry team, sician, a ty for the aff. ether to ces to abilities and their are ly care it of terly dures to content care n of the s. During 017, the f the e		

Facility ID: 00148

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTI		MB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245359				BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		B. WING		04/06/2017			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	BE COMPLÉTIC	
F 280	Continued From pa	age 24	F 28	0			
	staff to administer, Give 1 tablet by mo [hypertension] give pressure] >150/90	der dated 3/30/17 instructed "Hydralazine HCI tablet 10MG, buth as needed for HTN is SBP [systolic blood four times a day and/or DBP ssure] > 90 four times a day."		all times 3) reinstructed on the facility policies for care plan reviews and updates and 4) reminded of the importance of including issues that impact the resident's risk of fall/injury in the plan of care (history of orthostatic hypotension, placing personal items within reach, etc).			
	R52 did not receive	administration record revealed as needed (PRN) hydralazine ch 2017 or April 2017 per the		Resident number 52 – The resider admitted 2/24/14 with diagnoses included Parkinson's Disease, ma neurocognitive disorder presume body with psychosis-hallucination	that ajor Lewy		
	stated R52 should hydralazine 19 time implemented on Ma was unaware docto medication was not physician order on On 4/5/17, 8:23 a.m PRN order for the h added to the reside completed the care to it. RN-C stated, ' plan the prn hydral more broad." RN-C care plan develope pressures concerns hypotension. RN-C have been develop pressures.	p.m. registered nurse (RN)-C have received PRN es since the PRN order was arch 9, 2017. RN-C stated she or (Dr)-E had identified this t being administered per the 3/30/17. n. RN-C stated she knew the hydralazine had not been ent's care plan as she e plans and she had not gotten "I personally would not care azine. I keep the care plans C verified R52 did not have a ed to address ongoing blood s related to hypertension and c verified a care plan should bed to address R52's blood		delusions, and mood disorder. Du lability of the resident's blood pres- the physician discontinued Hydra. April 10, 2017 and Norvasc was s The April 13, 2017 nurse practitio progress note states "recommend are to discontinue Norvasc with n blood pressure monitoring. The e blood pressure readings could pla at risk for stroke, however, goals are very conservative and further pharmacological intervention for I placing him at high risk for orthos hypotension/falls." The care plan been updated to reflect the proble labile blood pressure medications, ar related risks. The care plan will be reviewed quarterly and with chang condition; revisions will be made appropriate.	ue to the ssure, zaline on started. ner dations o further levated ace him for care BPs is tatic has em of muation nd the e ges in		
	director of nursing expected a care pla hypertension and h stated she also exp	(DON) stated she would have an to be developed for hypotension for R52. The DON bected the PRN hydralazine to r R52. The DON verified R52's		Resident number 61 – The reside plan has been reviewed and revis reflect that the resident's phone is placed within her reach. The staff	ed to s to be		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	KMEDICAID SERVICES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	5 CONTECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDIN	G	COM	
		245359	B. WING		04/	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	NC				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 280		ave been revised to include	F 28	the phone must be placed near t		
	manage R52's bloc Review of policy, T dated 4/2017, inclu periodically reviewe interdisciplinary tea the facility must me quality care and be in accordance with Care plans must be and when significar the resident. Since reflect the current s necessary at times the care plan even three months." R61's current care included at risk for of falls/ injury, multi impaired balance, p medications. Interv within reach at all ti Encourage residen devices properly. P	tension and interventions to ad pressure problems. The Care Planning Process, ded, "8. The care plan is to be ad and revised by the m. The services provided by bet professional standards of provided by qualified people each's resident's care plan. 9. The reviewed at least quarterly at changes are identified for care plan information must status of the resident. It will be to revise and update part of though it has been less than plan with print date of 4/5/17, falls characterized by history ple risk factors related to bain, use of psychotropic entions included call light mes when resident is in room. t to use handrails or assistive eriodic fall risk assessment by desident to wear proper and		resident to decrease the risk of f related to reaching for the phone care plan will be reviewed quarter with changes in condition. Revisit be made as appropriate. To monitor compliance, the clinic managers/designee will review th fall-related care plans of resider have fallen within the last three w ensure that safety interventions a appropriately addressed. The sa interventions for other residents reviewed within the next 90 days noncompliance is noted, addition auditing and staff training will be Ongoing care plan reviews will b the interdisciplinary team quarter with significant changes in condi During the care reviews, the resi history and safety interventions w continue to be addressed and th plan will be reviewed for complet accuracy, and relevancy. Compli- be reviewed as part of the month Assurance and Assessment (QA Committee meeting and during t quarterly QAA Committee meeting	. The rly and ons will al nurse te ts who veeks to are fety will be s. If done. e done by ly and tion. dent's fall vill e care eness, ance will ly Quality A) ne July	
	included the followi Fall on 3/30/17, at on floor in room. Th her wheelchair and her phone that was could not walk. Insi be placed in a spot to reach. Immediate	avestigation Worksheet ng: 1:45 p.m. Resident was found he resident had been sitting in stated she was trying to get to ringing, and she forgot she ghts gained: phone needs to that is easier for the resident e interventions included call ent and remind resident to all				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	: 05/22/2017 APPROVED . 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		04/	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	for help with getting up. R61's care plan failed to include phone to be in		F 28	80		
F 282 SS=E	reach. On 4/5/17, at 1:44 p would expect the ca phone was to be in The facility policy R Injury Responsibiliti indicated all staff w appropriately to ens when an accident, i observed and or re- case manager: 2. F clinical review (i.e. n indicated, the need the issue at the nex determining the pot such as therapy, ch situations or equipn are put into place in staff's pocket care p 483.21 (b)(3)(ii) SEF PERSONS/PER CA (b)(3) Comprehens The services provic as outlined by the c must- (ii) Be provided by c accordance with ea care. This REQUIREMEN	o.m., the DON stated she are plan to include R61's reach. tesident Incident, Accident and ies, dated revision 1/2017, ill respond promptly and sure the safety of all residents njury or aggression is ported. Procedure: III. RN Review incident at the next morning report) where to interdisciplinary review of at standup meeting and after tential for other considerations hanges in environmental nent, ensure the components in the resident's care plan and plan. RVICES BY QUALIFIED ARE PLAN	F 2	82 Pine Haven Care Center provide	es care	5/4/17

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 86

		E & MEDICAID SERVICES				DMB NO. 0938-039			
	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E SURVEY PLETED		
		245359	B. WING _			04/0	06/2017		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 282	review, facility faile were implemented resident (R17) revi based on observat review, the facility 1 of 1 resident (R5 assistance with ora care planned physi to be worn to reliev (R61) reviewed for Findings include: R17's diagnosis fo dated 9/19/16, indi related cognitive de malaise. Care area assess Minimum Data Set identifies R17 to be statement identifies delirium with suspe- is identified as hav evidenced by scori assessment. R17 is maintaining sitting transitions. R17's care plan las at risk for falls chal falls/injury, multiple impaired balance, awareness/judgme light within reach a	ed to ensure fall interventions per the care plan for 1 of 1 ewed for accidents. In addition, ion, interview and document failed to follow the care plan for 2) assessed to need al cares. Also failed to follow sicians order for Rooke Boots // e leg pain for 1 of 1 resident pain. und on the Admission Record cates repeated falls, age ecline, weakness and other ment (CAA) and quarterly (MDS) dated 9/26/16, e at risk for falls. Problem s R17 to have experienced ected underlying dementia. R17 ing a cognitive deficit as ng 6 out of 15 on the BIMS requires need for supervision, s related to memory loss and s identified as having difficulty balance and balance during st revised on 2/2/17, identifies racterized by history of e risk factors related to	F 2	82	and services that meet professional standards of quality and are deliver appropriately qualified persons (e.g. licensed, certified) in accordance we each resident's written plan of care interdisciplinary care planning team uses an assessment process to de an individualized care plan for each resident that supports the highest practicable level of function and we 2) implements procedures and pratas outlined in the plan 3) reviews that least quarterly and with significations as necessary. The facility has policies and proced for developing individualized plans and communicates the resident's or needs to the direct care givers by uthe "pocket care plan" (PCP). The pland procedures will be revised to immore specific reference to content PCP and communication of the information included on the PCPs. PCPs are routinely updated by the managers to reflect revisions in the interdisciplinary plan of care. The D of Nursing met with the Clinical Ma on May 2, 2017 to review the proced for developing the PCPs; the import of an accurate PCP with timely updated updates updates and sisting with the PCP updates updates updates updates and set of the PCPs and communication for developing the PCPs and procedures the proced for developing the PCPs and communication of the information included on the PCPs. PCPs are routinely updated by the managers to reflect revisions in the interdisciplinary plan of care. The D of Nursing met with the Clinical Ma on May 2, 2017 to review the proced for developing the PCPs; the import of an accurate PCP with timely updates updates updates updates updates and set of the PCPs updates updates updates and assisting with the PCP updates updates updates and assisting with the PCP updates updates updates updates and assisting with the PCP updates updates updates updates updates and assisting with the PCP updates updates updates updates updates updates and assisting with the PCP updates u	red by J., <i>i</i> th . The n 1) velop n ell-being ctices ne plan nt			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 86

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/	0017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	240000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI		06/2017
		INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 282	assessment by a lid to call for assistance proper and non-slip and tabs alarm on y room (added 1/19/17) Pocket Care Plan ( R17 to have grippe wheelchair, walker, Remove fall mats y anti-lock brakes on identifies R17 to be three. Interview on 4/4/17 nurse (RN)-B state include being toilete bed, try and keep of and shoes. Continuous observe 3:34 p.m. to 4:04 p sitting in wheelchai television. Bedroom room appear dark. R17 was observed wheelchair through pedals being prese towards her walker bedroom, and bega the room while rem wheelchair. At 3:40 front of the closet of from wheelchair. R the call light. Surve directed staff to R1 (NA)-B entered the	censed nurse, reinforce need ce (added 10/17/16), wear o footwear (added 10/17/16), while in wheelchair or chair in 17). PCP) dated 4/4/17, indicates r socks on at all times, fall mats on both sides of bed. wheelchair. PCP also e alert and oriented times d R17's fall interventions ed, alarm when in chair and close to staff, gripper socks ation on 4/4/17, beginning at .m. R17 was observed to be r in bedroom watching h light was not on, making Foot pedals on wheelchair. to be self-propelling in her bedroom despite the foot nt. R17 propelled herself which was located across the an pushing the walker through	F 28	<ul> <li>must be followed and 2) t performance expectations aware of and following the of care including safety in cares and use of Rooke b orientation for new emplo continue to address the ir respecting the resident's and following the resident plan of care.</li> <li>Resident number 17 – Th plan and PCP were review with a focus on the safety reduce the risk of falls an of gripper socks and tabs staff to unsafe positioning floor mats have been disc care plan will be reviewed falls or other incidents, ar in condition. Revisions wi necessary to meet the res assessed needs for care</li> <li>Resident 52 - The resider and PCP were found to ca the assistance needed by grooming including oral ca care staff have been cour the need to provide oral ca as part of the routine gro procedures.</li> <li>Resident number 61 – Th plan and PCP were updat of the Rooke boots when is in bed. The clinical nurs counseled with the certified</li> </ul>	s include being e resident's plan terventions, oral poots. The yees will nportance of care preferences t's individualized e resident's care wed for accuracy interventions to d injury. The use alarm to alert will continue; continued. The d quarterly, after d with changes l be made as sident's and safety. ht's care plan orrectly address the resident for are. The direct nseled regarding are twice daily oming he resident's care ted to reflect use ever the resident se manager has	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY	
ND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	BUILDING		PLETED	
		245359	B. WING _			06/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 282	Continued From pa	-	F 28				
	offered snack which the room. At 3:43 p	edals from the wheelchair, h R17 declined and then exited .m. observation of R17 and NA-B stated he didn't know		boots. The resident's care plan continue to be reviewed at leas and with significant changes in	t quarterly		
	what fall interventions were in place for R17. R17 checked the pocket care plan (PCP) and stated there were no interventions. NA-B stated he checks on R17 frequently because she's always moving around. Continuous observation continued on 4/4/17, at			Compliance will be monitored b weekly observations/audits of th following for three weeks: 1) res care 2) use of Rooke boots and appropriate use of safety interv Observations will be assigned b	ne sident oral I 3) entions. by the		
	3:45 p.m. R17 cont wheelchair through to shut the bedroom the room at this tim the door open and R17 continued to se throughout the bed bed and began fixin back and forth in w table, reaching for t shoes. As R17 was began to sound. NA p.m. and offered to assisted R17 to be socks before exiting observed to be fold next to the bed at 4	inues to self-propel in out bedroom. R17 attempted n door. NA-B was walking by e and instructed R17 to leave exited the room. At 3:47 p.m. elf-propel in wheelchair room and moved towards the ng the blanket. R17 rocking heelchair, reaching for the side the blanket and removing a removing shoes the tab alarm A-B entered the room at 3:52 assist R17 to bed. NA-B d and did not apply gripper g the bedroom. Gripper socks ed and lying in glider chair :01 p.m.		Director of Nursing/designee. If noncompliance is noted, additio auditing and staff training will be Compliance will be reviewed at monthly Quality Assurance and Assessment Committee meetir July 2017 quarterly Quality Ass Improvement Committee meeti	nal e done. the g and the urance and		
	p.m., asking DON t verified R17 was no wear to prevent a p was supposed to ha wearing shoes. DO her to have gripper shoes. DON stated her shoes at times	terview on 4/4/17, at 4:04 o enter R17's room. DON ot wearing appropriate foot otential fall. DON stated R17 ave gripper socks on if not N stated it is care planned for socks on when not wearing she is aware R17 removes and that this had been f and the importance of having					

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	i		04/	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Continued From pa proper foot wear on Interview on 4/5/17, DON stated it isn't of placed and when to stated the PCP ider but R17 doesn't hav interventions should nurse managers aff Interview on 4/5/17, R17's fall intervention light in reach, try and bed and wheelchair NA-A checked the F think R17 had floor Interview on 4/5/17, R17's fall intervention and wheelchair, try her occupied. Interview on 4/6/17, nurse (RN)-C stated include gripper sool when in bed and low should include all fa updated with any ch unsure when the las updated to reflect c verified outdated ar including floor mats shouldn't be. Interview on 4/6/17, the fall interventions interventions the sta	nge 30 n at all times. , at 9:05 a.m. with DON stated clear what interventions were o prevent future falls. DON ntifies floor mats to be used ve floor mats. DON stated fall d be placed on the PCP by the ter any updates or changes. , at 9:45 a.m. with NA-A stated ons include keeping the call nd keep busy, alarm when in r, gripper socks when in bed. PCP and stated she didn't mats. , at 2:06 p.m. with NA-C stated ons include tab alarm in bed and keep an eye on her, keep , at 8:03 a.m. with registered d R17's fall interventions ks when shoes aren't on or w bed. RN-C stated the PCP all interventions and should be hanges. RN-C stated she was st time R17's PCP was current interventions. RN-C nd unused interventions is were still on the PCP and	1	282	DEFICIENCY)		
	interventions are sti	aff should be following. Older ill on the PCP and were not hould have been removed.					

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	i		04/(	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	The aides go by the updated for any cha plan. LACK OF ORAL CA R52's quarterly Min 12/4/17, identified r one for personal hy R52's nursing assis undated, indicated a R52's care plan dat encourage resident meals, brush teeth, bristle toothbrush o a day), and prn (as shaving oral cares, reach, assist as nee R52 was observed in his wheelchair in dressed and a nurs During an interview nursing assistant (N morning cares for F need to complete o stated she would co was done with brea R52 was observed having breakfast fro when R52 was rem the lobby right outsi was observed in the member brought hi Resident was obser	e PCP which needs to be anges that occurred in the care ARE: imum Data Set (MDS) dated required extensive assist of rgiene. stant assignment guide assist of 1 staff for grooming. ted 3/6/14, instructed staff to t to rinse out mouth after toothettes at least bid (twice needed). Set up supplies for partial bath within resident's eded on 4/3/17 at 7:13 a.m. sitting his room, resident was se was putting on his Ted hose. on 4/4/17, at 7:15 a.m. NA)-D stated she provided R52 today. NA-D stated, "I still ral cares for R52." NA-D omplete oral cares after he		282			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	wheeled R52 to the room and turned th On 4/4/17, at 10:46 light and assisted h observation of care assistant NA-D kno the resident room a her she needed the done assisting R52 that R52 needed or On 4/4/17, at 11:24 offered to brush his During an interview stated R52 went to NA-D stated later w the bathroom, I sho at that point R52 ne stated it slipped her not getting oral care R52. During an interview director of nursing ( cares to be comple DON stated she ex followed for oral car Review of the policy dated 4/2017, inclu- comprehensive car to be implemented. tasks they are resp discipline is respon- approach was actual	<ul> <li>a hallway right outside of his e call light on.</li> <li>a.m. NA-A answered R52 call im with toileting. During is with toileting, nursing ocked on R52's door, entered and spoke with NA-A and told e Easy Stand when she was . NA-D did not report to NA-A ral cares completed.</li> <li>a.m. R52 still had not been is teeth this morning.</li> <li>on 4/4/17, at 11:52 a.m. NA-D activities right after breakfast. when she saw NA-A with R52 in ould have communicated to her eeded his teeth brushed. NA-D r mind, and she apologized for es completed this morning for</li> <li>on 4/5/17, at 2:54 p.m. the (DON) stated expected oral ted morning and night. The pected the care plan to be res.</li> <li>y, The Care Planning Process, ded, "13. After the initial e plan is developed, it needs . Staff must be informed of onsible to carry out. Each sible for documenting that an ally carried out and the e, or lack of response, to the</li> </ul>	F 2	:82			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	R61's quarterly Min 1/5/17, identified the severe pain and ha R61's Admission Re diagnoses of unspe- behavioral disturbat disease. R61's physician pro- indicated R61 report ankle. "Onset durin with movement and morning hours. Ace the pain. It was pre- 10 scale with 0 as re dosing the acetamin 1/10. Nursing staff have not been worr the patient about he the pain is no longer when the pain is pro- needle sensation. A multifactorial in naturaterial disease as of neuropathy. Plan order. Vascular spe- use of the Rooke be patient is in bed. Sh she is lying in bed, ' nighttime for offload acetaminophen, rep oxycodone as need During observation nursing assistant (N asked R61 if she w stated, "I don't know R61 was observed	imum Data Set (MDS) dated e resident had occasional d severe cognitive impairment. ecord dated 4/5/17, included ecified dementia without nce and peripheral vascular ogress note dated 3/20/17, rted pain in her right lateral g the night shift. Reports pain d increased pain in the early etaminophen helped to relieve viously reported as 3/10 (0 to no pain/discomfort) and after nophen, it was reported as reports that her Rooke boots n during the day. When I asked er symptoms, she states that er present. She states that expresent. Ise states that esent, it is described as a Assessment: leg pain, likely ure, partially due to peripheral well as possibly a component n: I clarified the Rooke boot ecialist at Mayo has adjusted oot for offloading while the ne is to wear these anytime whether it be daytime or ding. Continue to offer positioning and PRN	F 2	282			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/	06/2017
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	/EN CARE CENTER I	NC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTIC	
F 282	Continued From pa	ge 34	F 28	2		
	R61's medication administration record dated 4/2017, identified Rooke boots to right and left legs for offloading while in bed (daytime or nighttime).					
	On 4/5/17, at 9:22 a.m., nursing assistant (NA)-A verified R61 had complained of pain in her feet the prior morning and had not been wearing the Rooke boots while in bed. When asked whether R61 was to have the Rooke boots on while in bed, NA-A stated a while ago R61 used to have the Rooke boots on during the day. At that time, NA-A reviewed the nursing assistant care sheet dated 4/2/17, and confirmed the R61's care sheet lacked any direction about the use of the Rooke boots while in bed.					
		o.m. RN-C verified R61's order be on when in bed and stated wing the order.				
F 312 SS=D	Rooke boots should DON verified R61's for them to be on w nighttime) and state Rooke boots to be o documentation if the	e resident refused. ARE PROVIDED FOR	F 31	2		5/4/17
	activities of daily livi services to maintair personal and oral h	to is unable to carry out ing receives the necessary in good nutrition, grooming, and ygiene. NT is not met as evidenced				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 86

PRINTED: 05/22/2017

				רוסי			0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 312	Continued From pa	ige 35	F 31	12			
	review, the facility f (R52) who was dep activities of daily liv provided as assess Findings Include: R53's family had be 3:38 p.m. family me "Does R52 get the toileting, or cleaning do not think they co R52's quarterly Min	een interviewed on 4/3/17 at ember (FM)-A was asked, help he needs getting dressed, g his teeth?" FM-A stated, "I omplete oral cares." iimum Data Set (MDS) dated required extensive assist of			Pine Haven Care Center provides t necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, personal care a oral hygiene for residents who are u to carry out activities of daily living independently. Based on the comprehensive resident assessmer staff provides cares which assist the resident to maintain and enhance hi self-esteem and self-worth including assistance with oral care as outlined plan of care. The residents' need fo assistance with personal hygiene is reassessed quarterly and with signific changes in condition. The plan of care revised as necessary.	d inable nt, the e is/her g d in the r ficant are is	
	in his wheelchair in dressed and a nurs During an interview nursing assistant (N morning cares for F need to complete o	on 4/3/17 at 7:13 a.m. sitting his room, resident was was putting on his Ted hose. on 4/4/17, at 7:15 a.m. NA)-D stated she provided R52 today. NA-D stated, "I still oral cares for R52." NA-D complete oral cares after he ukfast.			2017, the nursing staff will be 1) reinstructed on the facility's policies providing personal hygiene to the residents 2) reminded that their job description requires knowledge of a responsibility for following the reside plan of care and 3) instructed on the importance of providing oral care. T need to provide cares as necessary improve/enhance the residents'	for Ind ent's e The to	
	having breakfast fro when R52 was rem the lobby right outs was observed in the member brought hi Resident was obse 10:36 a.m., when th	in the dining room on 4/4/17 om 7:40 a.m. until 8:39 a.m. loved from the dining room to ide of the dining room. R52 e lobby area until activity staff m to an activity at 9:03 a.m. rved in the activity area until he activity staff member e hallway right outside of his e call light on.			<ul> <li>appearance, comfort, and dignity wi emphasized. The new employee orientation addresses personal hygi for the residents.</li> <li>The grooming plan of care for reside number 52 was reviewed and found appropriate in addressing the reside personal care needs. The direct car are aware of the need to provide twice-daily oral care as part of the reside</li> </ul>	ene ent I ent's re staff	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			0 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET NE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG F 312	Continued From pa On 4/4/17, at 10:46 light and assisted h observation of care assistant NA-D kno the resident room a her she needed the done assisting R52 that R52 needed or On 4/4/17, at 11:24 offered to brush his During an interview stated R52 went to NA-D stated later w the bathroom, I sho at that point R52 ne stated it slipped her not getting oral care R52. During an interview director of nursing ( cares to be complet Review of the policy dated 4/2017, inclu-	ge 36 a.m. NA-A answered R52 call im with toileting. During s with toileting, nursing ocked on R52's door, entered and spoke with NA-A and told easy stand when she was . NA-D did not report to NA-A ral cares completed. a.m. R52 still had not been	F 3	12		ndom r three ed by ne.	DATE
F 323 SS=G	tasks they are resp discipline is respon- approach was actua resident's response treatment or interver 483.25(d)(1)(2)(n)(1)	onsible to carry out. Each sible for documenting that an ally carried out and the e, or lack of response, to the ention." 1)-(3) FREE OF ACCIDENT	F 3	23			5/4/17

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 86

	MENT OF HEALTH							FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUI IDENTIFICATIO	PPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		ECONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		2453	359	B. WING				04/0	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		· ·	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
					21	0 NORTHWEST 3RD	STREET		
PINE HA		INC			PI	NE ISLAND, MN 5	5963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIE Y MUST BE PRECEDE SC IDENTIFYING INF	D BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	x	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD NCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From pa (d) Accidents. The facility must en (1) The resident en from accident haza (2) Each resident re and assistance dev (n) - Bed Rails. Th appropriate alterna- bed rail. If a bed on must ensure correct maintenance of bed to the following eler (1) Assess the resid from bed rails prior (2) Review the risks the resident or resid informed consent p (3) Ensure that the appropriate for the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility for factors in order to consent p for 4 of 4 residents had a history of free	nsure that - vironment remainds as is possible eceives adequate vices to prevent a e facility must at tives prior to inst r side rail is used trails, including ments. dent for risk of en to installation. s and benefits of dent representat orior to installation bed's dimension resident's size a NT is not met as tion, interview an ailed to comprehe tevelop resident himize the risk of (R17, R52, R34	e; and e supervision accidents. tempt to use alling a side or l, the facility e, and but not limited ntrapment bed rails with ive and obtain n. us are nd weight. s evidenced and document nensively e causative centered further falls and R61) who		23	Pine Haven Card disagrees with bo noncompliance a severity level of t The Pine Haven believe there has	e Center objects to oth the findings of and the scope and he deficiency citat Care Center staff been a deviation his corrective actio	ion. do not from	
	sustained harm inju Findings include: R17's diagnosis fou	uries, as a result	of the falls.			regarding Tag F3 required by law a maintain certifica Medical Assistan	23 is submitted as nd is written solely tion in the Medica	s y to re and	
FORM CMS-25	567(02-99) Previous Versions		Event ID:PDT91	1	Faci	ility ID: 00148	If continuati	on sheet l	Page 38 of 86

PRINTED: 05/22/2017

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· · /	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/0	0017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2.0000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/0	06/2017
	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 323	dated 9/19/16, indic sustained repeated decline, weakness A Care Area Asses identified R17 to be corresponding prot had experienced du underlying dementi Data Set dated 9/2 cognitive deficits as 15 on a BIMS (brie assessment. The C required a need for cues related to men R17 was also ident maintaining sitting t transitions. R17's care plan las the resident was at history of falls/injury to impaired balance awareness/judgme included: call light v in room (initiated 10 when shoes are no periodic fall risk ass reinforce need to c 10/17/16), wear pro- (initiated 10/17/16), wheelchair or chair Review of progress through March 201 daily for acute char demonstrated incre	cated the resident had I falls, age related cognitive and other malaise. sment (CAA) dated 9/26/16, e at risk for falls. The olem statement indicated R17 elirium with suspected a. A re-admission Minimum 6/17, indicated R17 had s evidenced by scoring 6 out of f interview for mental status) CAA further indicated R17 supervision, direction and mory loss and impairment. ified as having difficulty balance and balance during	F 323	3 not constitute an admission of noncompliance with any requirer is not a legal admission that a de in practice exists or that this defi was correctly cited. We wish to p our right to dispute these finding entirety. This plan of correction is prepared and/or executed as a r continuously improve the quality to comply with all state and fede regulatory requirements, and cout the facility's allegation of complia. Pine Haven Care Center, Inc. ha and procedures to ensure that the residents' environment remains as free of accident hazards as p and that each resident receives a supervision and assistive device reduce the risk of accidents and provide additional guidance, the develop a policy and procedures to falls. The interdisciplinary care team comprehensively assesses each at the time of admission to identifies and develops a plan of care resident's safety needs/risks are reassessed quarterly and whene is a change in the resident's beh physical condition, and/or cognit impacts safety and functional state resident's care plan is modified a necessary to assure maximum f with minimal risk of injury. The resident's care plan is modified a necessary to assure maximum f with minimal risk of injury. The resident's care plan is modified a necessary to assure maximum f with minimal risk of injury. The resident's care plan is modified a necessary to assure maximum f with minimal risk of injury. The resident's care plan is modified a necessary to assure maximum f with minimal risk of injury. The resident's care plan is modified a necessary to assure maximum f with minimal risk of injury.	eficiency ciency oreserve s in their s neans to of care, ral nstitutes ance. s policies e safe and ossible adequate s to injury. To facility will specific resident fy safety e with hat afety. The ever there avior, on that tus. The as unction	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 86

		& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO.		
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING _		- 04/0	6/2017	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STR PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 323		-	F 32				
	(PCP) (included sp nursing assistants	assistant's Pocket Care Plan ecific care information for to provide for individual I R17 was to have gripper		the direct care staff d through the pocket ca are routinely updated	are plan (PCP) which		
	fall mat on both sid indicated R17 was and included direct mats when R17 wa	es, wheelchair, walker, and a les of the bed. The PCP also alert and oriented times three, ion for staff to remove the fall is not in bed. To ensure a low anti-lock brakes utilized on the		During the mandatory 2017, all staff will be regulatory mandate to residents' environme accidents hazards as report identified risks to provide adequate the risk of accidents/	reinstructed on 1) the o ensure that the nt remains as free of s possible and to /hazards 2) the need supervision to reduce		
		ent reports from December h 2017 with the following		importance of following of care for safe trans job performance exp being aware of and for	ng the resident's plan fers/mobility and 4) ectations that include		
	of R17's bedroom. to say goodbye to a no injuries as a res interventions were fall. The incident re Interdisciplinary Te- on an unknown dat and occupational th	at 1:25 p.m. occurred outside R17 had been self-transferring another resident. There were ult of the fall. No immediate implemented at the time of the port indicated the am (IDT) had reviewed the fall the, had implemented physical herapy to re-evaluate, zip-tie or remove chair, and for R17		will be reminded that departments are to b who are at highest ris for residents needing provide immediate in residents observed ir positions/circumstand	be reviewed. The staff personnel from all e aware of residents sk for falls, be alert assistance, and terventions for n unsafe ces.		
		ks. (The gripper socks were tervention on the care plan		The licensed nurses the revised nursing-re policy/procedures an fall-related data gathe	elated d changes in the		
	bedroom. R17 had chair to bathroom. wearing shoes or g fall. No injuries had interventions identi R17 to have shoes had been previous	at 7:40 a.m. occurred in R17's been self-transferring from R17 had been found not ripper socks at the time of the l occurred. Immediate fied after the fall included for on when out of bed (which ly initiated 10/17/16). An IDT en completed on 1/5/17 (two		Information that is to the time of the fall wil need for immediate in lessen the risk of a re reinforced. The intero (IDT) will continue to more often as necess circumstances of the identify root causes/a	be documented at Il be reviewed. The Interventions to ecurring fall will be disciplinary team meet weekly and sary to review resident falls,		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 40 of 86

	<u>RS FOR</u> MEDICARE	E & MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO.	<u>093</u> 8-039	
TATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE		
		245359	B. WING _		04/0	6/2017	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 323	weeks after the fall having been impler A fall on 12/25/16, bedroom. At the tin self-transferring fro No injuries had occ Documentation ind fall, R17 had not be socks. No immedia implemented to pre documentation furt reviewed the fall or determined that R1 followed leading up having proper foot had been identified A fall on 12/31/16, ib bedroom. At the tin self-transferring fro At the time of the fa be wearing shoes of had occurred as a interventions identii included for R17 to was an existing inte dated 10/17/16. Th 1/5/17, and had no fall interventions. A fall on 1/2/17, at bedroom due to se indicated R17 had the floor of her bed was observed to ha	), with no new fall interventions mented. at 4:15 p.m. occurred in R17's me, R17 had been on bed to reach the dresser. curred as a result of the fall. icated that at the time of the een wearing shoes or gripper ate interventions were event further falls. The her indicated the IDT had n 12/29/16, and had 7's care plan had been o to the fall, except for R17 not wear on. No new interventions I or implemented. at 3:00 p.m. occurred in R17's	F 32		sess the need red ses will be neeting after nmunicating l/nurse he progress urse sians will be a for review by o filing in the es were N N medications be given resident's falls and possible gated. The falls met needs /hot, pain, received four n February in esident's consultant sident's nd found "no s attending the resident's 17 physician's "Recent labs		

Facility ID: 00148

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0938-039
ND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	a. Buildin	NG	COM	PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2		
PINE HA		INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	ſ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 323	Continued From pa	ae 41	F 32	23		
F 323	of the fall. A tab ala immediate interven the hospital. Howev was not added to the days after fall with i the fall on 1/5/17 in times daily, tab alar A fall on 1/27/17, at bedroom due to set to bed. No injuries f fall. Immediate inter included to ensure within reach (which from the care plan reviewed the fall on implemented an ev fit/cushion needed. A fall on 2/13/17, at bedroom due to set Documentation indi fall, R17 was found socks on. The fall h R17's lower back. A included for non-sk times which was ar care plan dated 10/ 2/14/17, with no ne implemented. A fall on 3/23/17, at bedroom due to set time of the fall R17 gripper socks or sh identified as a resu	rm had been initiated as an tion upon R17's return from ver, the tab alarm intervention he care plan until 1/19/17 (17 njury). An IDT review following cluded; additional fluids three rm and acute charting. t 6:50 p.m. occurred in R17's lf-transferring from wheelchair had occurred as a result of the rventions implemented the resident's call light was was an existing intervention dated 10/17/16). The IDT also in 1/30/17 and at that time, aluation of wheelchair is 3:35 p.m. occurred in R17's lf-transferring from bed. is at that at the time of the to not have shoes or gripper had resulted in an abrasion to An immediate intervention id footwear to be worn at all in existing intervention from the (17/16. IDT reviewed fall on	F 32	<ul> <li>are reversible. Continue supportive care, medica reviewed as are interver falls during staff IDT" me resident's care plan was found appropriate. Use alert staff of unsafe pos continue. The staff have on the resident's safety reduce the risk of falls, i for proper footwear and check the resident to en are being met. All future reviewed with a focus of root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider will be reviewed with a f the root cause of the incider body with psychosis-hal delusions, and mood dis resident's falls were rev and causal factors were Medication Administration been updated to include the resident's Sinemet is medication to be given we time frame. According to 2017 attending physicia the neurologist was con increased frequency of orthostatic hypotension have any further recomposition increased frequency of orthostatic hypotension</li> </ul>	ations regularly ntions to prevent eetings. The s reviewed and of the alarm to itioning will been reinstructed interventions to including the need to frequently isure her needs falls will be n identifying the nt. Any future falls ocus on identifying cident. The resident was agnoses that sease, major presume Lewy lucinations, sorder. The iewed by the IDT investigated. The on Record has the notation that s a time-sensitive within a 30-minute o the March 9, n progress note, tacted "regarding falls and severe and he did not mendations	

Facility ID: 00148

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES <u> E &amp; MEDICAID SERVICES </u>				FORM	05/22/201 APPROVE <u>0938-039</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 323		age 42 and had identified no new fall	F 32	23	Staff have done a good job with off	ering	
	interventions to be	implemented.			diversional activities, using AO2 wir transfers and 3 with ambulation, ar	th any nd	
		v with the director of nursing t 8:26 a.m., the DON verified			nursing home activities to keep hin Due to the lability of the resident's		
	the following inform				pressure, the physician discontinue		
	-				Hydrazaline on April 10, 2017 and		
		rventions had been			Norvasc was started. The April 13,		
		ving R17's fall on 12/19/16. fied there was no date			nurse practitioner progress note sta that the resident's blood pressure	ales	
		nen the IDT had reviewed the			readings were discussed with the		
		ed R17 had been seen by the			attending physician and		
		n 12/20/16. Review of progress			"recommendations are to discontin		
		7 was seen by the medical ay recertification visit. The			Norvasc with no further blood pres- monitoring. The elevated blood pre-		
		ote indicated review of R17's			readings could place him at risk for		
		list, vital signs and weights,			stroke, however, goals for care are		
		had no pain or skin issues and			conservative and further pharmacc		
		e written. The provider note			intervention for BPs is placing him		
		slip out of her chair on 11/18, d thankfully, these were			risk for orthostatic hypotension/falls future falls will be reviewed with a f		
	without significant i				on identifying the root cause of the		
	inthour orginitourit				incident. The previous omissions o		
		12/22/16, the immediate			antihypertensive medication were		
		r R17 to have shoes on when			reviewed with the licensed staff and		
		The DON addressed the fact			trained medication aides as part of		
		ewed the fall until 1/5/17, and ally meets one to two times			facility's ongoing quality improvement program. The care plan was review		
		alls. However, the DON stated			found appropriate.		
	that in this instance	e the incident form was likely					
		information and their facility			Resident number 34 - The resident		
		urn the form to the person			will be reviewed by the IDT and pos	ssidle	
		ON said the delay in getting likely what cause the delay in			causal factors investigated. Trends/circumstances such as loca	ation of	
		The DON further verified the			fall, time of fall, toileting schedule,		
	IDT had not implen	nented any new fall			control, medication regimen will be		
	interventions as a r	result of the 12/22/16 fall.			analyzed to facilitate implementation		
	The DON stated re	garding D17's fall on 19/95/16			resident-centered interventions. A		
	The DON stated re	egarding R17's fall on 12/25/16,			future falls will be reviewed with a f	ocus	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 43 of 86

		& MEDICAID SERVICES	1		OMB NO.	APPROVE 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING _		04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 323	R17 had not been va at the time of the fa had not been follow immediate fall inter the time of the fall, no new fall interver The DON stated th this time, despite b fall on 12/19/16. As to R17's fall on R17 had not been va at the time of the fa immediate interven proper foot wear, d intervention. The D implemented any n review. Regarding R17's fa R17 was transferre possible stitches for eyebrow, and bleed stated after the IDT 1/5/17, they had im fluids. This had be with R17's family w experienced increat drinking enough flut the Internal Medicin indicated R17's med due to frequent fall laboratory values fiv visit had been revie note included, "[R1 opioid, anticholiner medication. Medica suspicious for a co	age 43 wearing appropriate foot wear all, and as such the care plan ved. The DON verified no ventions were implemented at and verified after IDT review, ntions had been implemented. e glider chair was zip tied at eing recommended after the 12/31/16, the DON verified wearing appropriate foot wear all. The DON verified the tion was restated to apply espite this being an existing PON verified the IDT had not new fall interventions after all on 1/2/17, the DON verified ed to the emergency room for or a laceration to the left ding from the mouth. The DON Thad reviewed the fall on plemented an increase in the nas a result of conversation who had indicated R17 used confusion when not hids. In addition, notes from ne physician dated 1/3/17, edications had been reviewed s in the facility, and indicated rom a recent emergency room ewed and appeared stable. The 7] not currently taking any gic or benzodiazepine ation list is minimal and not ntributing factor to falls. falling appears to be dementia	F 32	<ul> <li>on identifying the root cause of incident. Safe use of the resider recliner will be revealuated. T will be reviewed and updated necessary.</li> <li>Resident number 61 - The resident factors investigated. Circumstances of the falls will including the location of the restelephone and cardiac medica could increase the risk of falls falls will be reviewed with a for identifying the root cause of the The resident's care plan will be and updated as necessary.</li> <li>Compliance will be monitored Director of Nursing/designee review of the documentation of the IDT fall with a focus on root cause an identification of causal factors resident-centered care plan in Random auditing of fall relate documentation will be done the noncompliance is noted, add auditing and staff training will Compliance will be reviewed are and during the July quarterly of Committee meeting and ongot</li> </ul>	ent's lift he care plan as sident's falls d possible be analyzed esident's ations that . Any future cus on he incident. e reviewed by the through elated to all ords will be ete investigation alysis, , and iterventions. d ereafter. If itional be done. as part of the d e meeting QAA	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 44 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/(	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	as she frequently fo prior to ambulating. The DON verified in fall 1/27/17 was use the DON verified th intervention as R17 the call light or ask Regarding R17's fa R17 was not wearin time of the fall and followed. The DON abrasion to the lowe and again stated th to remind R17 to us further verified IDT new fall interventior Internal Medicine pl 2/16/17, again indic and that recent labs appropriate/non-con "Primary reason for dementia as she fre assistance prior to a with therapy as hav The DON stated rev indicated R17 had n foot wear at the tim confirmed the care immediate intervents socks, even though intervention. Finally review no new fall in implemented. Registered nurse (F	progets to call for assistance """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	F 3	323			

If continuation sheet Page 45 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	interventions to incl alarm when in chain to staff, gripper soc During continuous of 4:04 p.m. on 4/4/17 sitting in a wheelchait television. The light appear dark. R17 h wheelchair and was herself in the wheel despite the foot peo observed to propel which was located a pushing the walker sitting in the wheel the walker in front of attempted to stand made no attempt to time, the surveyor in R17's room. Nursin room and R17 expl pajamas from the or redirect R17 with a removed the foot peo then exited the roor At 3:43 p.m. on 4/4, know what fall inter R17. NA-B checked and stated there we stated he checks of she's always movin At 3:45 p.m. on 4/4, self-propel in wheel attempted to shut th instructed R17 to le	ude: assistance with toileting, r and bed, try and keep close ks and shoes. observation from 3:34 p.m 7, R17 was observed to be air in her room watching was not on, making the room ad foot pedals on in the s observed to self-propel Ichair through her room dals being present. R17 was herself towards her walker across her room, and began through the room while still chair. At 3:40 p.m. R17 pushed of the closet doors and from her wheelchair. R17 o utilize the call light. At that ntervened and directed staff to g assistant (NA)-B entered the ained she was trying to get her closet. NA-B attempted to snack which R17 declined, edals from the wheelchair, and m. /17, NA-B stated he didn't ventions were in place for d the pocket care plan (PCP) ere no interventions. NA-B n R17 frequently because	F	323			

If continuation sheet Page 46 of 86

CENTER STATEMENT AND PLAN C		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245359 NC	. ,	S		FORM / MB NO. (X3) DATE COMI	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391 E SURVEY PLETED 06/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	throughout her roor and began fixing the to be rocking back a reaching for the sid blanket and removin removing her shoes sound. NA-B entered offered to assist R1 to bed. Although R NA-B did not apply R17's room as indic Instead, the gripper folded and lying in t bed at 4:01 p.m. At 4:04 p.m. on 4/4/ R17 with the survey verified R17 was not wear to prevent a p according to the cas have gripper socks shoes. The DON st removes her shoes discussed with staff have proper foot we During interview wit a.m., the DON state completing a root ca "during IDT meeting interventions from ca and look for pattern falls." However, the good documentatio from the IDT meeting	n and moved towards the bed e blanket. R17 was observed and forth in the wheelchair, e table, reaching for the ng her shoes. As R17 was s the Tab alarm began to ed the room at 3:52 p.m. and 7 to bed. NA-B assisted R17 17 had removed her shoes, gripper socks before exiting cated in R17's care plan. r socks were observed to be the glider chair next to R17's /17, the DON also observed yor. At that time, the DON of wearing appropriate foot otential fall. The DON stated re plan, R17 was supposed to on if she was not wearing her tated she was aware R17 at times and that she'd f the importance of having R17 ear on at all times. th the DON on 4/5/17 at 9:05 ed the staff had not been cause analysis of each fall(s) en asked how they determine nterventions without having ause analysis, the DON stated,	F	323			

If continuation sheet Page 47 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		[	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	implemented or det falls. The DON indic pocket care plan (P used, however verif mats. The DON sta be placed on the PC after any updates of NA-A was interview NA-A stated R17's t keeping the call ligh busy, applying the a or in the wheelchair when in bed. NA-A she didn't think R17 During interview wit p.m., NA-C stated F included: tab alarm and keep an eye or occupied. Registered nurse (F 4/6/17, at 8:03 a.m. interventions includ aren't on, or when i also stated the PCF interventions and sl changes. RN-C stat last time R17's PCF current fall interven and unused interve were still on the PC R52 was observed with the bed in the I within his reach. On 4/3/17 at 5:23 p	termined to prevent future cated for example that the PCP) identified floor mats to be fied R17 doesn't have floor ated fall interventions should CP by the nurse managers or changes. We don 4/5/17, at 9:45 a.m. fall interventions included ht in reach, trying to keep her alarm when in she was in bed r, and applying gripper socks checked the PCP and stated	F3	323			

If continuation sheet Page 48 of 86

	F OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		0. 0938-039 TE SURVEY
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NG	) (COI	MPLETED
		245359	B. WING		04	/06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 323	leaning forward wit inches of the floor, of R52's shoes was activated and was notified staff, so im implemented to pr wheelchair due to f in wheel chair). R52's current care his diagnoses as in dementia with Lew disorder with halluc physiological condi indicated R52 had 2/24/16, and curren care plan further in falls, characterized multiple risk factors medications and de indicated, the medi resident has "no in of orthostatic hypot was that R52 would and fall intervention light within reach at room, ensure envir evaluate effectiven psychotropic drugs decrease in dosage periodically, has lad staff to observe fre risk assessment by wear proper and no wheelchair activity for times when he it ransfer multiple tim continue with hipste	age 48 h his hands within a few holding onto his call light. One s off and the call light had been on. At that time, the surveyor mediate interventions could be event a fall from the R52's position (leaning forward plan printed 4/4/17, identified icluding: Parkinson's disease, y bodies and psychotic sinations due to known tion. The care plan also been admitted to the facility on ty lived in the facility. The dicated R52 was at risk for by history of falls/ injury and a related to use of psychotropic ementia. The care plan cal doctor documents that sight into his fall risk", history tension. The care plan goal d not be injured due to a fall, ns directed staff to: "keep call t all times when resident is in onment is free of clutter, ess and side effects of with physician for possible e/elimination of medication ck of safety judgment into falls, quently for safety, periodic fall v a licensed nurse, resident to on slip footwear, see use of tray under mobility care plan is making attempts to self nes, family (F)-A declines to ers, risk and benefits reviewed f breaking a hip or soft tissue	F 3			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 49 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	04/	06/2017		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	injury if he falls with understanding and any longer." R52's quarterly Min assessment dated severe cognitive im extensive staff assis transferring, locomo activities of daily live indicated R52 had s within the MDS refe with RN-C on 4/6/1 the quarterly MDS of been inaccurate an had two or more fal A Fall Risk Assessm falls risk) dated 3/2 at high risk for falls. Documentation indi falls since 12/9/16 a On 3/26/17, at 4:15 bathroom. Descript "Resident was sittin landing on his left s The fall scene inves after the fall on 3/26 unwitnessed fall, sta the staff member, " finished on the toile up his pants. Vital s were lying 202/108 huddle indicated res toilet because of flu	inout them on, F-A verbalizes declines to have them on him imum Data Set (MDS) 1/24/17, indicated R52 had pairment, and required stance with bed mobility, otion on and off unit and ing. In addition, the MDS sustained 0 falls with injury erence period. During interview 7 at 11:30 a.m., RN-C stated completed on 1/24/17, had d should have indicated R52 lls with injuries. ment (tool used to determine 7/17, identified R52 as being cated R52 had experienced 8		323			

If continuation sheet Page 50 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			. ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			04/06/2017	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	left alone on the toil pressures. R52's neuro sheet if monitored after the 3/26/17. R52's bloo parameters to have administered nine t ranging from 211/10 a.m., registered num not received the PF month of March 20' though he met the p doctor. On 3/20/17, at 3:02 by staff while doing p.m. R52 was obse with head against th bed, and a blood sp was actively bleedir occipital (back of he was noticed under to on the area with a g down. Gauze applie applied around the at the time of the fa 203/91. R52 was fo and call light was w The fall scene invest after the fall on 3/20 unwitnessed fall. Re to, "go to his car to huddle indicated re- remind resident on always while in bed implemented. In ad	let related to fluctuating blood revealed vital signs were fall for 48 hours starting on od pressures met the the PRN hydralazine imes with the blood pressures 01 to 160/84. At 4/5/17 at 9:03 rse (RN)-C verified R52 had RN hydralazine during the 17 per physician order even parameters set forth by the P.m. R52 found on the floor round at approximately 3:02 erved to be lying next to bed he wall parallel to head of the bot noticed on the wall. R52 ng (small amount) on the ead) section and a small cut the bleeding. Pressure applied gauze, and bleeding slowed ed on the area and a roll gauze head for pressure. Vital signs Ill were lying 145/71 and sitting bund with non-skid shoes on,	F3	323			

If continuation sheet Page 51 of 86

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/06/2017	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI> TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From pa identified.	ıge 51	F 3	23			
	monitored after the 3/20/17. R52's bloo parameters to have administered nine t ranging from 201/9 was administered. At 4/5/17 at 9:13 a.	revealed vital signs were fall for 48 hours starting on od pressures met the the PRN hydralazine times with the blood pressures 3 to 156/80. However, none m., RN-C stated R52 had not					
	March 2017 per phy met the physician p medication. RN-C were implemented were identified for t at 3:00 p.m. and R8 this day. The 11:00 p.m. and the 4:00 p p.m. The sinemet is	nydralazine during the month of ysician order even though he parameters to give the verified no new interventions and no actual causal factors this fall. RN-C stated R52 fell 52 administered sinemet late a.m. dose was given at 12:43 p.m. dose was given at 5:59 s given to reduce the r dysfunction due to e.					
	by aide during roun to wheelchair locate approximately 5 fee bathroom. Wheelch over. Vital signs at pressure of 200/88 small skin tear to hi centimeters (CM) b right shin measurin 0.8 cm, 1.3 cm x 0. bottom (head to toe observed to have a is closed. Wheelch	b.m., R52 was found in room ads. R52 was on the floor next ed at the center of room et from bed, and 8 feet from hair observed to have rolled the time of fall included blood . R52 observed to have had a is right cheek measuring 0.6 by 0.3 cm, and 3 tears on his ag 3.6 cm x 1.8 cm, 1.9 cm x .8 cm respectively from top to be direction). Resident also an abrasion to his left knee that air (W/C) observed to have could be possible that resident					

If continuation sheet Page 52 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	i		04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	may have rolled fro to pick up things fro be within reach; W/ non-slide shoes on The fall scene inves after the fall on 2/6/ unwitnessed fall. The frequent checks on use the call light. On 4/5/17, at 9:18 a would put the call light. On 1/24/17 fall note layed [sic] down in light being toileted and b his room in his bed assistant] left room CNA went across the and when she camp resident was lying of head of the bed and foot of bed." Inform regards to the fall a On 4/5/17 at 9:21 a need to look for the for the fall on 2/6/17 any new fall interve prevent further falls a sticky note that in	m W/C as resident often tries om floor. Call light observed to /C brakes unlocked, and had stigation worksheet completed //17, indicated R52 had he fall huddle indicated more R52 as well as reminders to a.m. RN-C stated at times R52 ght on. RN-C stated call light ne of this fall. RN-C stated a chair had broken and R52 neelchair at the time of the fall. alled on 4/5/17 to Midwest e them come out right away	F	323	<pre>}</pre>		

If continuation sheet Page 53 of 86

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIE AND PLAN OF CORRECT	NCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/06/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER O	R SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HAVEN CARE		INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
PREFIX (EACH	H DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI> TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323 Continue	d From pa	age 53	F 3	23			
found on unwitnes bed and resident had no b anywhere right side and up in pain. The fall s after the unwitnes and fell. The fall h call for he medicatio On 4/5/1 2:15 p.m this day. p.m., RN analysis factor rev the sinen On 12/27 nursing a noted tha buttocks and his fe injuries n he was g to get ba to the con	the floor of sed fall. R wanted to was laid du ruising, no e but did s e of head h the whee fall on 1/7, sed fall. R The call lig nuddle note elp. New in on regimen 7, at 9:24 a . and R52 The 11:00 -C verified of this fall viewed wa net late wh 7/16, at 5:2 assistant h at resident with his ba eet facing noted at thi ioing to do ck in that of rner of the was asked	p.m. fall note said R52 was on his back. This was an esident stated he was lying in get up. It is unknown when the own and by whom. Resident o redness, no swelling ay his right side of buttock and ourt. Once patient was toileted et chair, resident reported no stigation worksheet completed /17, indicated R52 had an 52 said he was trying to walk ght was on at time of the fall. es indicated reinforced R52 to ntervention was to have in review completed. a.m. RN-C stated R52 fell at was administered sinemet late a.m. dose was given at 12:02 d there was not a root cause completed and only causative s the possibility of receiving nich affects gait/steadiness. 25 p.m. fall report said that a ad walked by R52's room and was on the floor sitting on his ack against his wall dresser the head of the bed. No is time. Resident asked what and resident stated, "I wanted corner." Resident was referring head of the bed. When d why he stated, "cuz [because] ent had been sitting in his					

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 54 of 86

	-	AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MU	тірі			0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					·		
		245359	B. WING			- 04/06/20	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
				F	PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)		DATE
			1		DEFICIENCY)		
F 323	Continued From no	ao  54	Го				
1 525	Continued From pa	ge 54	F 3	323			
	wheelchair.						
		stigation worksheet completed					
		27//16, indicated R52 had an					
		ne fall huddle report indicated					
		at risk fall residents.					
	0	tion were to keep resident					
	within sight of staff	with activities such as					
		was made for physical and					
	occupational therap	by.					
	On 4/5/17, 9:32 a.m	n. RN-C said they referred him					
	to physical and occ	upational therapy. RN-C					
		ot a root cause analysis					
	completed of this fa	all completed and no actual					
		denined.					
	12/25/16 fall notes :	said that R52 received a left					
		fall at 3:00 p.m. Mepilex					
		eding and minimal tenderness.					
		nt reporting form completed 25//16, indicated R52 had an					
		52 was laying on ground by his					
	bed. R52 sustained	a left knee skin tear and staff					
		"I think he tried to get up and					
		om." R52 attempted to					
		II. Call light near resident and ns done by nursing assistant					
	and nurse. No new						
	implemented.						
	On 1/5/17 at 0.25 a	.m., RN-C stated no new					
		implemented for the fall on					
		ified there was not a root					
		pleted of this fall and no					
		s were identified. RN-C stated					
		blete root cause analysis of N-C stated we talked about the					

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 55 of 86

PRINTED: 05/22/2017

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245359	B. WING			04/06/2017				
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 323	falls, the interventio want to try. RN-C si the most part his fa evening. RN-C stat with different things paint, build and cold keep him occupied. On 12/13/16, at 1:5 was found on the fla recliner. His posteri dresser. He compla on the dresser but ' arm was tender at t elbow, (a 1.5 cm dia bleeding or exudate a Band-Aid). He sa tenderness nor any the resident was Ho were no bruises or elbow. Resident was been daydreaming up horses. Potentia Resident states he enough "to see star side and top of hea are no marks prese monitored per proto The fall scene inves after the fall on 12/ <sup>-</sup> unwitnessed fall. Re his room. R52 was had been removed member found R52 room. R52 stated h rounding up horses indicated closely m	ons and different things we tated they have identified for ills are in the afternoon and ed they try to keep him busy s. RN-C stated he liked to or. RN-C stated they try to 55 p.m. fall notes said that R52 oor facing the foot of the ior head was against the ained that he had hit his head "not that hard." He said his left the forearm, and across the ameter abrasion without e is present-was covered with id his hip hurt yet there was no of discomfort expressed when over lifted off the floor. There other abrasions other than the as alert and stated he had in the recliner about rounding al exists for a head injury. didn't hit his head hard rs" and landed with the left id against the dresser. There ent initially and he will be	F	323						

If continuation sheet Page 56 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING	04/	06/2017		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	recliner or bed. R52 with staff. New inter when shoes are nor On 4/5/17 at 9:39 a 12/13/17 did not ha 12/27/16, 14 days a sometimes the fall uncompleted and th this case, where I re nurse for completio timely for review. Al intervention implem was gripper socks of not wearing shoes. included indicated F non-slip footwear w the intervention of 3 was not a root caus completed and no a identified. On 12/9/16, at 4:20 was in an upright pe family (F)-B stated recliner after F-B ha prior to fall and tran as requested. R52 bumped his head" of he "did not bump hi tear were noted. The fall scene inves after the fall on 12/9 unwitnessed fall. R recliner in his room together." The fall h toileted prior to fall,	2 now seated in hall interacting rvention gripper socks on	F3	323			

If continuation sheet Page 57 of 86

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/06/2017	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	self-transferred from into place. Immedia R52 to w/c and set books and crayons focus on in the halk at all times. Seroque p.m. for restlessness implemented. In ad was completed and identified. On 4/5/17, 9:43 a.m the fall scene inves interdisciplinary tea for this fall. RN-C sr if any new intervent this fall. RN-C verifi analysis of this fall causal factors were R52's physician ord staff to administer, [sinemet] 25-100 M mouth three times a medication adminis R52 was to be adm 7:00 a.m., 11:00 a.m R52's physician ord staff to administer, MG, Give 1 tablet b pressure =/> [equal [millimeters ofmerc] R52's physician ord staff to administer, MG, Give 1 tablet b [hypertension] give	m) all interventions were put ate intervention: Transferred up the side table with coloring to give him something to way so staff has eyes on him uel PRN administered at 4:40 ss. No new interventions were dition, no root cause analysis d no actual causal factors were m. RN-C stated according to stigation worksheet an um review was not completed tated she was unable to recall tions were implemented after ied there was not a root cause completed and no actual e identified. der dated 9/10/15 instructed "Carbidopa-Levodopa IG [milligrams] give 2 tablet by a day for Parkinsonism." The stration record (MAR) revealed ninistered this medication at	F 323			

If continuation sheet Page 58 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES           STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	i		04/06/2017	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	times a day." On 4/4/17, at 11:08 we stay on top of hi regards to giving the times to be given per falls due to gait and any behaviors; othe is understandable v On 4/4/17, at 2:48 p stated sinemet is a should be administer after the scheduled medication. RN-C is increased risk for fa- given timely, as it co to function, making tasks on his own. R correlate the days he late to the days he late On 4/5/17, at 1:31 p (NP)-A stated her e medication would b minutes on either si NP-A stated the tim keep at the appropri management, which and motor function/ could be at increase sinemet timely, the and the sinemet ad reviewed as a part of for each fall to dete	a day and/or DBP > 90 four a.m. RN-D stated as long as is sinemet medication (in e medication at the specified er doctor's order to reduce d unsteadiness), I do not see erwise, R52 gets "antsy" which with his Parkinson's disease. o.m. registered nurse (RN)-C time sensitive medication and ered within 15 minutes prior or administration time of the stated R52 would be at alls if the sinemet was not ould impair the way he is able it hard for him to complete RN-C stated she did not try to his sinemet was administered has had falls. o.m. the nurse practitioner expectation was the Sinemet be administered within 30 ide of the scheduled time. hing of sinemet is important to riate intervals for symptom h included gait disturbance /steadiness. NP-A stated R52 ed risk for falls if not receiving oretically. NP-A stated her edications were given on time ministration time should be of the post falls assessment ormine if the timely sinemet	F	323			
	for each fall to dete administration was						

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 59 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES           STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES           AND PLAN OF CORRECTION           (X1)           PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/06/2017	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
				21	10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		Р	PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	many times. NP-A s recently and, "my g	ige 59 the sinemet was given late that stated doctor-E saw R52 uess was [doctor-E] was not gards to the sinemet not given	F3	323			
	timely and the frequency expectation would be the PRN hydralazin should have been for pressure managem in R52's falls and the	uent falls. NP-A stated her be staff to follow the order for ie and stated doctor-E order ollowed. NP-A stated the blood nent could certainly be a factor nat was the basis for doctor-E's					
	high blood pressure according to doctor blood pressure read have expected the	dralazine. NP-A stated R52's es warranted treatment -E's order. NP-A stated a ding of 201/101, she would physician to be notified and					
	R52 had a very labi pressure measures and repeatedly from pressure and it sho	to be rechecked. NP-A stated ile (labile defined as blood s that may fluctuate abruptly n normal to high) blood wild have been rechecked ere not going to notify anyone.					
	(DON) stated she e sinemet within 15 m scheduled order. Th	o.m. the director of nursing expected staff to administer ninutes before or after the he DON stated this was knowing the medication and					
	the need to give it a DON stated R52 ha stated she just beca	at the prescribed time. The ad labile blood pressures and ame aware the hydralazine as not being administered per					
	was R52 receive the ordered. The DON	and stated her expectation e PRN hydralazine as stated actual harm could have R52's falls, administration of					
	not being administe taking this very seri	e PRN hydralazine medication ered and stated the facility was iously. The DON stated our fall ncern in this facility for quite					

If continuation sheet Page 60 of 86

STATEMENT DE BERICIENDATE UNITATION ON LOUDER UNITATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER DUPLIERCUM       243559       B. WING       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       243559       B. WING       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       243559       B. WING       210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET         PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE       210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET         PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC       PROVIDER PLAN OF CORRECTION       (REAL CORRECTIVE AND SHOULD BE       (COMPLETE)         (X4) ID       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       PROVIDER PLAN OF CORRECTION       (REAL CORRECTIVE AND SHOULD BE       (COMPLETE)         (X4) ID       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       PROVIDER OF OR SUPPLIER       (DEFICIENCY)       (DEFICIENCY)         F 323       Continued From page 60       Some time.       R34's re-admission record dated 3/1/17, indicated the resident had disponses including; vascular dated, admission, had since admission, had shoes on both feet. R34's wheelchair was placed directly in front of R34.       R34's current care plan with print date of 4/6/17, included requires assistance. Resident to wear real sis			AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 MORTHWEST RD STREET PINE LIALADI, MN 55963       (X4) ID PREFIX     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 MORTHWEST RD STREET PINE LIALADI, MN 55963       (X4) ID PREFIX     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BUILTORY OR USE DENTIFYING INFORMATION     PROVERSE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY       F 323     Continued From page 60 some time. R34's re-admission record dated 3/1/17, indicated the resident had diagnoses including: vascular dementia without behavioral disturbance, Parkinsonism, weakness and chronic pain syndrome. R34's admission MDS dated 3/8/17, indicated R34 had experienced falls prior to admission, one fall since admission, had occasional moderate pain, that his balance during transition and walking was not steady, and that he had moderate cognitive impairment.     F 323       During observation on 4/5/17, at 2:57 p.m., R34 was seated in a recliner in his room and had shoes on both feel. R34's wheelchair was placed directly in front of R34.     R34's current care plan with print date of 4/6/17, included requires assistance for mobility, positioning, locomotion, and ambulation related to decreased balance. At risk for falls characterized by history of fall, filtyrum, MILIP erisk factors related to: impaired balance, unsteady galt, deconditioning. Call light within reach at al times when resident is from. Encourage resident to use handrails or assisture. Resident to wear proper and non-silp footwear. Transfer and change positions glocomean transfer and change positions glocomean transfer	STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC         210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 35963           PREFIX TAG         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQUISIONCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL FAG         D PREFIX TAG         D PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE         000 000000000000000000000000000000000			245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC         PINE ISLAND, MN 55963           [X4] ID PREFX TAG         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQUATIONY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION)         ID PROFILE CACH CORRECTIVE ACTON SHOULD BE CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY         0%           F 323         Continued From page 60 some time. R34's re-admission record dated 3/1/17, indicated the resident had diagnoses including: vascular dementia without behavioral disturbance. Parkinsonism, weakness and chronic pain syndrome. R34's admission MDS dated 3/8/17, indicated R34 had experienced falls prior to admission, one fall since admission, had occasional moderate pain, that his balance during transition and walking was not steady, and that he had moderate cognitive impairment.         F 323           During observation on 4/5/17, at 2:57 p.m., R34 was seated in a recliner in his room and had shoes on both feet. R34's wheelchair was placed directly in front of R34.         R34's current care plan with print date of 4/6/17, included requires assistance for mobility, positioning, Iccomotion, and ambulation related to decreased balance, unsteady gait, deconditioning. Call light within reach at al lines when resident 1s in room. Encourage resident to use handrails or assistive devices properly. Ensure environment is free of clutter. Periodic fall risk assessment by a licensed nurse. Reinforce need to call fort wassistive devices in provide one person constant guidance and physical assist with front wheeled walker and gat bet. Report to registered staft any decrease in ability to transfer	NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ę	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CMJ ID PREFIX TAG         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG         D PREFIX TAG         PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG         D PREFIX TAG         PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY)         000 (EACH DEFICIENCY)           F 323         Continued From page 60 some time.         F 323         F 323         F 323         F 323         F 323           Administration record dated 3/1/17, indicated the resident had diagnoses including: vascular dementia without behavioral disturbance, Parkinsonism, weakness and chronic pain syndrome. R34's admission MDS dated 3/8/17, indicated R34 had experienced falls prior to admission, one fall since admission, had occasional moderate pain, that his balance during transition and walking was not steady, and that he had moderate point hat his toom and had shoes on both feet. R34's wheelchair was placed directly in front of R34.         R34's current care plan with print date of 4/6/17, includer equires assistance for mobility, positioning, locomotion, and ambulation related to decreased balance. At risk for falls characterized by history of falls/ injury, multiple risk factors related to: impaired balance, unsteady gait, deconditioning. Call light within reach at all times when resident is in room. Encurage resident to use handrails or assistance. Resident to wear proper and non-slip footwear. Transfer: provide one person constant guidance and physical assist with front wheeled walker and gait belt. Report to registreed staff any decrease in ability.	PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC					
PREFIX TAG       (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREFIX TAG       CIEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY       COMMENTIFYING INFORMATION)         F 323       Continued From page 60 some time.       F 323       F 323       F 323       F 323         Some time.       R34's re-admission record dated 3/1/17, indicated the resident had diagnoses including: vascular dementia without behavioral disturbance, Parkinsonism, weakness and chronic pain syndrome. R34's admission, had occasional moderate pain, that his balance during transition and walking was not steady, and that he had moderate cognitive impairment.       F 323         During observation on 4/5/17, at 2:57 p.m., R34 was seated in a recliner in his room and had shoes on both feet. R34's wheelchair was placed directly in front of R34.       R34's current care plan with print date of 4/6/17, included requires assistance for mobility, positioning, locomotion, and ambulation related to decreased balance, unsteady gait, deconditioning, call light within reach at all times when resident is in room. Encourage resident to use handrails or assistive devices properly.         Ensure environment is free of cutter. Periodic fall risk assessment by a licensed nurse. Reinforce need to call for assistance. Resident to wear proper and non-sile footwear. Transfer and change position slowly. Transfers: provide one person constant guidance and physical assist with front wheeled walker and gait belt. Report to registred staff any decrease in ability to transfer				L	-	-	<u> </u>	
some time. R34's re-admission record dated 3/1/17, indicated the resident had diagnoses including: vascular dementia without behavioral disturbance, Parkinsonism, weakness and chronic pain syndrome. R34's admission MDS dated 3/8/17, indicated R34 had experienced falls prior to admission, one fall since admission, had occasional moderate pain, that his balance during transition and walking was not steady, and that he had moderate cognitive impairment. During observation on 4/5/17, at 2:57 p.m., R34 was seated in a recliner in his room and had shoes on both feet. R34's wheelchair was placed directly in front of R34. R34's current care plan with print date of 4/6/17, included requires assistance for mobility, positioning, locomotion, and ambulation related to decreased balance. At risk for falls characterized by history of falls/ injury, multiple risk factors related to: impaired balance, unsteady gait, deconditioning. Call light within reach at all times when resident is in room. Encourage resident to use handrails or assistive devices properly. Ensure environment is free of clutter. Periodic fall risk assessment by a licensed nurse. Reinforce need to call for assistance. Resident to wear proper and non-slip footwear. Transfer and change positions slowly. Transfers: provide one person constant guidance and physical assist with front wheeled walker and gait bet. Report to registered staff any decrease in ability to transfer	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI	BE	COMPLETION
R34's Fall Risk Assessment, dated 3/29/17, indicated a score of 22, which is high risk for falls.	F 323	some time. R34's re-admission the resident had dia dementia without be Parkinsonism, weak syndrome. R34's ad indicated R34 had e admission, one fall occasional moderat transition and walkin had moderate cogn During observation was seated in a rec shoes on both feet. directly in front of R R34's current care p included requires as positioning, locomo decreased balance. by history of falls/ in related to: impaired deconditioning. Call when resident is in use handrails or ass Ensure environmen risk assessment by need to call for assi proper and non-slip change positions slip person constant gui with front wheeled w registered staff any resident safely. R34's Fall Risk Ass	record dated 3/1/17, indicated agnoses including: vascular ehavioral disturbance, kness and chronic pain dmission MDS dated 3/8/17, experienced falls prior to since admission, had te pain, that his balance during ng was not steady, and that he itive impairment. on 4/5/17, at 2:57 p.m., R34 liner in his room and had R34's wheelchair was placed 34. plan with print date of 4/6/17, ssistance for mobility, tion, and ambulation related to . At risk for falls characterized njury, multiple risk factors balance, unsteady gait, I light within reach at all times room. Encourage resident to sistive devices properly. It is free of clutter. Periodic fall a licensed nurse. Reinforce istance. Resident to wear of ootwear. Transfer and owly. Transfers: provide one idance and physical assist walker and gait belt. Report to decrease in ability to transfer	F 3	:23			

If continuation sheet Page 61 of 86

PRINTED: 05/22/2017

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	R34's Fall Scene In Progress notes, inc Fall on 3/6/17, at 3: room on his knees areas on center of I he was going to get Immediate interven status every 15 min call light. IDT signe However, R34's rec causative factors re- interventions based Fall on 3/16/17, at 2 sitting on the floor in person. Resident si himself from his rec Immediate interven reach and stressed without help and to the report on 3/17/1 review of causative which included inte Fall on 3/26/17, at 2 help. The room doc his back. Resident interventions includ propped open at all Resident needs to I prevent self-transfe need meds adjuste ordered). IDT signe 3/27/17 with note w anti-anxiety medica	<ul> <li>avestigation Worksheets and cluded the following:</li> <li>and cluded the following:</li> <li>and point to the recliner. Had red both knees. Resident stated to the recliner. Had red both knees. Resident stated to the sender to the resident stated to the sender to a state of the report on 3/7/16.</li> <li>bord lacked review of elated to the fall, and do n these factors.</li> <li>and the resident was found n his room by an activity staff tated he was trying to transfer cliner into his wheelchair.</li> <li>attions included call light in a to resident not to transfer use the call light. IDT signed 16. Again R34's record lacked to the fall, and to resident not to the fall, and to resident not to the fall, and to resident not to transfer use the call light. IDT signed 16. Again R34's record lacked to the fall, and to resident calling for or was closed. Found lying on said he slipped. Immediate ded unplug recliner, door</li> <li>at times unless receiving cares.</li> <li>be closely monitored to ber, monitor anxiety level, may ad (no anti-anxiety medications and the report on 3/26/17 and written that read look into ations. Again R34's record husative factors related to the fall of the report on 3/26/17 and written that read look into ations. Again R34's record husative factors related to the fall of the report on 3/26/17 and written that read look into ations. Again R34's record husative factors related to the fall of the report on the state of the report of the state of the report of the state of the report</li></ul>	F 3	323			

If continuation sheet Page 62 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/(	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	couple of falls. One chair. I do not reme one. I did not get hu now, I hardly move. he usually pages, if On 4/6/17, at 10:50 causative factors ha falls R34 had on 3/0 On 4/6/17 at 11:03 causative factors ha including interventio factors for the falls and 3/26/17. R61's quarterly MD had no falls, occasi during transition an severe cognitive im Record dated 4/5/1 unspecified demen disturbance, hypert failure. During observation was seated in her v call light was within resident's wheelcha R61's current care characterized by his risk factors related of psychotropic me- included call light wa resident is in room. handrails or assistive	a.m., R34 stated he has had a time I just slipped out of my mber the reason for the other urt on either. I am so careful R34 stated if he needed help anyone is around. a.m., RN-C confirmed ad not been reviewed for the 5/17, 3/16/17 and 3/26/17. a.m., the DON verified ad not been reviewed, ons related to causative R34 experienced on 3/6, 3/16 S dated 1/5/17, identified R61 onal severe pain, balance d walking: not steady and had pairment. R61's Admission 7, included diagnoses of tia without behavioral ension and congestive heart on 4/4/17, at 9:30 a.m., R61 wheelchair in her room and the reach attached to the	F 3	.23			

If continuation sheet Page 63 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Resident to wear pr	roper and non-slip footwear.	F 323			
		sessment, dated 4/3/17, f nine, which is moderate risk				
	Progress notes incl Fall on 3/30/17, at 1 on floor in room. Th her wheelchair and her phone that was could not walk. Insi- be placed in a spot to reach. Immediate light close to reside for help with getting IDT signatures. R6	1:45 p.m. Resident was found be resident had been sitting in stated she was trying to get to a ringing, and she forgot she ghts gained: phone needs to that is easier for the resident e interventions included call ent and remind resident to all g up. The worksheet lacked 1's record lacked review of elated to the fall, which				
	yelling for help and floor by her bed. Re to go to the bathroo included watching h shoes for adaptatio signed the report or read sent to ER (en low blood pressure/ negative, change to record lacked revie	12:45 a.m. Heard someone found the resident lying on the esident stated she was going om. Immediate interventions her frequently, check new on to a gripper material. IDT n 4/3/17 with note written that mergency room) in the a.m. /pulse and pain. X-rays o cardiac medications. R34's w of causative factors related cluded interventions.				
	causative factors had included intervention for the falls R61 had	p.m., RN-C confirmed ad not been reviewed, which ons related to causative factors d on 3/30/17 and 3/31/17. e IDT had not signed the fall				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 64 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/(	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From pareport for 3/30/17. On 4/5/17, at 1:44 p causative factors have included intervention for the falls R61 have DON confirmed the for the fall on 3/30/17. The facility policy R Injury Responsibiliti all staff will respondent for the safety of accident, injury or a reported. Procedure: I. Direct discovering or told the accident injury or a accident injury or a accident injury or a fact and give to the possible. II. Licensed nurse renotice of incident, a10. Determine to the appropriate. Documinterventions on the care plan. If no long not prevent the curr	ge 64 c.m., the DON verified ad not been reviewed, which ons related to causative factors d on 3/30/17 and 3/31/17. The IDT had not signed the report	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)		
	to the best of your a ensure the best saf- been reported to yo 12. Whether this sit or injury, the license an intervention in pl	ability. It is our responsibility to ety once the situation has					

If continuation sheet Page 65 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
PINE HA	/EN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	report and in the co care plan section so are aware of what of implement. 13. The licensed nu after an intervention responsible to docu the intervention sele different intervention RN case manager: the cause of the ind requiring staff interv nursing/administrate findings 2. Review incident a morning report) who interdisciplinary rev standup meeting ar potential for other of therapy, changes in equipment, ensure place in the residen pocket care plan 4. Monitor impleme and report failure to shifts to the director action. The Interdisciplinary incident occurrence elopement, residen the next working da assessment of the in place to minimize fu 2. Will make sugge recommendations a	intervention on the incident mmunication book in the front o that during off hours, staff change they need to arse on the subsequent shift n was put in place is ment in the resident's record if ected is working. If not select a n. III 1. Review the investigation of ident and report any concerns ventions to the director of or in accordance with their at the next clinical review (i.e. ere indicated, the need to iew of the issue at the next a dafter determining the onsiderations such as nenvironmental situations or the components are put into t's care plan and staff's intation of the plan developed comply by assigned staff and of nursing for disciplinary y Team: 1. Will review all reports related to accidents, t aggression and/or injuries y of the report and make an interventions that were put into urther occurrences. stions and further as needed		323			
F 329 SS=E	483.45(d)(e)(1)-(2) FROM UNNECESS	DRUG REGIMEN IS FREE ARY DRUGS	FS	329			5/4/17

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 66 of 86

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES       FORI         CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES       OMB NO         STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING       (X3) DA CO		FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/(	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC					
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Continued From pa	ge 66	F 3	29			
	Each resident's dru unnecessary drugs.	g regimen must be free from					
		se (including duplicate drug					
	(2) For excessive d	uration; or					
	(3) Without adequa	te monitoring; or					
	(4) Without adequa	te indications for its use; or					
	which indicate the c						
	Based on a compre	hensive assessment of a					
	drugs are not given medication is neces	have not used psychotropic these drugs unless the ssary to treat a specific sed and documented in the					
	gradual dose reduc	use psychotropic drugs receive tions, and behavioral s clinically contraindicated, in nue these drugs;					

PRINTED: 05/22/2017

	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULT	IPI I	E CONSTRUCTION		0938-039
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 329	Continued From pa	age 67	F 32	29			
		NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on interview facility failed to move ensure optimal effect of 5 residents review to ensure parameter (PRN) medication residents whose mareviewed. Findings include: R52's diagnoses looprinted 4/4/17 include dementia with Lew disorder with halluce physiological condi R52 had been admand and currently lives R52's quarterly Minassessment dated severe cognitive im extensive staff ass transferring, locomactivities of daily live R52's physician ord staff to administer, mg [milligrams] giv a day for Parkinson administration record	himum Data Set (MDS) and 1/24/17, indicated R52 had pairment, and required istance with bed mobility, otion on and off unit and ring. der dated 9/10/15 instructed "Carbidopa-Levodopa 25-100 e 2 tablet by mouth three times hism." The medication ord (MAR) revealed R52 was to is medication at 7:00 a.m.,			Pine Haven Care Center staff ensue each resident's drug regimen is free unnecessary drugs. The resident's regimen is reviewed by the interdisciplinary care team, physicia consultant pharmacist to assure that medications are not used in excess doses, for excessive duration, without adequate monitoring, without adequindications, or in the presence of ac consequences which indicate the de should be reduced or the drug discontinued. The medication policies and proced were reviewed and found appropria Pine Haven Care Center staff monif medication regimens to ensure opti effectiveness of medications and er there are proper parameters identifi PRN (as needed) medications. Medications are reviewed by the consultant pharmacist monthly and attending physician/nurse practition during their routine 30/60 day visits more often as indicated. During the quarterly care conference and more if needed, residents are reassessed the medication type, dose, and other related information are reviewed. The prescribing clinician is notified of co about the resident's medication regi-	e from drug an and at ive but jate dverse ose dures te. tor mal nsure ied for by the er and d and er he incerns	
	revealed R52 was	nemet administration times, administered sinemet an hour I time forty two times from			During the May 9, 2017 mandatory meeting, the licensed staff and train medication aides will be informed o		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 68 of 86

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		0938-039
	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G		PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/0	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
PINE HA	EN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 329	Continued From pa	-	F 32			
		Seven times from 2/18/17 to		need to 1) administer time-		
		times from $3/21/17$ to $4/4/17$ .		medications according to fa		
		40 a.m., registered nurse sinemet had been given an		and within the designated t to request parameters for a		
		specific physician ordered time		when multiple PRN analge		
	and not consistently			prescribed and 3) offer/pro	vide and	
				document nonpharmacolog		
		d a physician's order dated		interventions for pain contr	ol.	
		Icted staff to administer, antihypertensive medication]		Resident number 52 – The	atoff have	
		illigrams], Give 1 tablet by		been instructed on the time		
		or blood pressure =/> [equal or		Sinemet dosing. A medicat		
	greater] 150/90 fou			tracking log was implemen	ted from April 6	
	<b>A</b>			to April 25, 2017 requiring t		
		an order dated 3/30/17, dminister, "Hydralazine HCI		verify the time Sinemet was The log data show that the		
		I tablet by mouth as needed		has been routinely adminis		
		ion] give if SBP > [systolic		timely manner. The Medica		
		ater than] 150/90 four times a		Administration Record has		
		diastolic blood pressure		to include the notation that		
	greater than] 90 for	ur times a day."		Sinemet is a time-sensitive		
	DEOle medication o			be given within a 30-minute	e time frame.	
		dministration record revealed RN hydralazine during the		The use of antihypertensive	e medications	
		017 or April 2017. However a		was reviewed by the attend		
		od pressure results indicated		the April 13, 2017 nurse pri		
		and/or DBP had met the		states, "recommendations		
		PRN dose of Hydralazine HCL		discontinue Norvasc with n		
		9/17 to 3/30/17, and three )/17 and 4/4/17. There was no		pressure monitoring. The e		
		nation as to why the resident		for stroke, however, goals		
		ed the PRN Hydralazine per		very conservative and furth		
		ther the physician or nurse		pharmacological interventio		
	practitioner had be	en contacted. Blood pressures		placing him at high risk for	orthostatic	
		for the PRN medication use		hypotension/falls." The car		
	were as follows:			been updated to reflect lab		
	3/9/17: 190/100			pressures, discontinuation		
	3/15/17: 198/82 3/17/17: 179/93			pressure medications and risks.	ine related	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 69 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				· · ·	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING	ì		04/0	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	not received the PF 4/3/17. On 4/4/17 at 2:48 p time sensitive medi administered within scheduled administ On 4/5/17 at 2:54 p	ge 69 .m., RN-C verified R52 had RN hydralazine form 3/9/17 to .m., RN-C stated sinemet is a cation and should be 15 minutes prior or after the tration time of the medication. .m., the director of nursing expected staff to administer	F	329	Resident number 61 - The resident management regimen was reviewer resident will be offered PRN acetaminophen first for complaints with oxycodone offered for pain no relieved by the PRN acetaminopher staff will be instructed to offer nonpharmacological interventions administering PRN analgesic media The resident's pain management p will be reviewed with the nurse pra May 8, 2017. Compliance will be monitored by th Clinical Nurse Manager Assistant ( who processes prescribing clinicial orders. To alert the nurses/trained medication aides, the Nurse Mana Assistant in consultation with the consultant pharmacist will identify the sensitive medications that will be fl on the electronic medication administration record (eMAR). The Clinical Nurse Manager Assistant with the eMARs for the next sixty days ensure time-sensitive medications flagged. To further monitor complia with timely administration of Sinema administration time logs will be cor for all residents receiving Sinemet May 8 through May 22, 2017. The Clinical Nurse Manager Assist the Director of Nursing have identifi residents who are receiving multipl analgesics. The nursing staff will d parameters when possible; the prescribing clinician will be asked to	ed. The of pain t en. The before cation. orogram ctitioner ne LPN) n ger time agged will audit to are ance let, npleted from cant and fied the le PRN efine	
	(DON) stated she e						

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 70 of 86

	TOF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MI II	TIPI	O		0938-039 SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/0	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 329	nursing judgement, the need to give it a DON verified R52 h stated she'd just be PRN medication wa ordered. The DON that R52 would rece ordered. The facility's policy Medication revised time frame: adminis MAR and within the before or after the t R61's quarterly Min 1/5/17, identified th severe pain and ha R61's Admission Re diagnoses of unspe- behavioral disturba disease. R61's physician orc 3/20/17 clarification 5 mg (milligrams)- four hours as needed 500 mg - give one t as needed for pain. therapies before ac Oxycodone; e.g (e pain/discomfort and such as noise, roor Attempt non-pharm administration of Pl e.gassess pain/di	he DON stated staff used knowing the medication and at the prescribed time. The nad labile blood pressures and ecome aware the hydralazine as not being administered as stated her expectation was eive the PRN hydralazine as titled Administration of 8/7/16, included: The right ster drugs as instructed on the e time frame of one hour time stated on the MAR. imum Data Set (MDS) dated e resident had occasional d severe cognitive impairment. ecord dated 4/5/17, included ecified dementia without nce and peripheral vascular ders included the following: n, 3/8/17, oxycodone (narcotic) give 0.5 tablet by mouth every ed for pain, acetaminophen tablet by mouth every 6 hours Attempt non-pharmacological dministration of PRN	F 3	29	their next visit. For the next 30 day Clinical Nurse Manager will audit no to ensure parameters are address all residents with multiple PRN and If noncompliance is noted, addition auditing and staff training will be do Compliance will be reviewed as par monthly Quality Assurance and Assessment (QAA) Committee me and during the July quarterly QAA Committee meeting and ongoing.	ecords ed for Ilgesics. nal one. rt of the	

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			04/(	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	¢	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	R61's pain assessm R61 had complaints that PRN pain med assessment indicat regime included acc nonpharmacologica was no documenter evaluation the docu "satisfactory pain m current plan of care R61's medication a dated 3/2017 identi and acetaminopher received PRN oxyc 3/29, and once on 3 had received Aceta However, there was whether R61 had re non-pharmacologic administration of th record also lacked p give which of the tw oxycodone or when acetaminophen. On 4/5/17, at 1:53 p regards to offering p interventions prior t medications, she w offered, repositionin be offered before a medications and if t expect staff to doc nonpharmacologica the PRN medication The facility policy A	nent dated 4/3/17, identified s of mild leg pain daily, and ication relieved the pain. The red the current pain medication etaminophen PRN. Under the al interventions section, there d information. Under mentation included hanagement, continue with b." dministration record (MAR) fied the use of the oxycodone in PRN and indicated R61 had odone once on 3/28, twice on 3/30. The MAR indicated R61 minophen once on 3/20. s no information to indicate eceived any al interventions prior to the e PRN medications. R61's parameters to know when to vo pain medications of PRN in to use the PRN	F 3	29			

If continuation sheet Page 72 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTII			0938-039 SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G	,	PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/0	6/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 329	this procedure is to assessing the resid administering pain procedure 5. Evalu- effectiveness of no interventions. 6. Ad ordered.	provide guidelines for lent's level of pain prior to medicationSteps in the ate and document the n-pharmacological lminister pain medications as	F 32			
F 332 SS=E	RATES OF 5% OR (f) Medication Error that its- (1) Medication erro greater; This REQUIREME	OF MEDICATION ERROR MORE rs. The facility must ensure r rates are not 5 percent or NT is not met as evidenced	F 33	2		5/4/17
	review, the facility f (R59, R39, and R50 accordance with ph facility medication e Findings include: R59's current physi dated 3/20/17, for a eyes PRN (as need after Timoptic (eye During observation licensed practical n artificial tears to ad obtained a bottle of medication cart and to look at. The bottl Tetrahydrozoline Ho	tion, interview, and document ailed to ensure 3 of 9 residents 6) were given medication in hysicians orders, resulting in a error rate of 14 percent. ician orders included an order artificial tears right and left ded) for dry eyes. Administer drop medication). on 4/4/17, at 10:01 a.m., urse (LPN)-A stated she had minister to R59. LPN-A reye medication out of the d handed the bottle to surveyor le of eye medication was CI (Visine) (a decongestant ness in the eyes and works by		Pine Haven Care Center has policies procedures requiring that the prepara and administration of drugs and biologicals are in accordance with 1) physicians' orders 2) manufacturers' specifications and 3) accepted professional standards and principles The goal is to have a medication error rate of less than 5% and be free of a significant medication errors. The medication administration policies and procedures were reviewed and f appropriate. During the May 9, 2017 mandatory meeting for nurses and tr medication aides (TMAs), the facility' policies and procedures addressing administering medication will be revie Instruction will include following the " rights" (right resident, medication, do route and time) of medication	ation s. or II es ound ained 's ewed. five	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 73 of 86

		()(0)		OMB NO. 0938-039
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	245359	B. WING _		04/06/2017
VIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE
N CARE CENTER I	NC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	r
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETIO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
ontinued From pa	ge 73	F 33	32	
mporarily narrowi ye) 0.05 percent. Dened date of 3/2 the eye medication PN-A looked at the ledications Admini- ead Artificial tears stall one drop bot yes. Administer af ould have to chec ye medication Tether ercent was artificial errahydrozoline Ho edication was the ears. In 4/4/17, at 2:15 p DON) observed the CI eye drops for F redication was Vis ON reviewed R59 had errahydrozoline Ho ON stated the Tether edication was a fl he DON reviewed nd stated the stan rder for the Tetrah redication. The DO cility standing ord trificial tears/ointme itation/dryness per sessment of nee as ordered as a s lcKessan (medication	ng the blood vessels in the The bottle had a written 7/17. Surveyor queried LPN-A on bottle was artificial tears and e bottle and checked R59's istration Record (MAR), which solution 0.4% (Hypromellose) h eyes one time daily for dry ter Timoptic. LPN-A stated she k with pharmacy if the bottle of rahydrozoline HCI 0.05 al tears. LPN-A stated the CI 0.05 percent eye facility house stock of artificial c.m., the director of nursing e bottle of Tetrahydrozoline R59 and stated the eye ine and not artificial tears. The l's physician orders and no physician order for the CI eye drop medication. The rahydrozoline HCI eye drop oor stock facility medication. the facility standing orders ding orders did not include an ydrozoline HCI eye drop DN showed surveyor the ers included an order for nent four times daily prn eye er patient request or nurse d. The DON stated the Visine tock medication from I supply company), and the	F 33	administration. The licer TMAs were reminded to sensitive medications are policy and follow param- instructions associated orders. Timely drug orde addressed. Medication errors will co- reviewed by the Consult The Consultant Pharma Director of Nursing disc changes to improve the accuracy of the medicat process including procu- medication cart to elimin share carts between two The Consultant Pharma training session for licer trained medication aides Medication errors and g administration issues with A registered nurse under local pharmacy will be o medication passes to de facility policies and best being followed during th administration process. will include administratio inhalers, and time-sensi Findings will be reported supervisory staff. The di- drops have been remov- stock medication supply	administer time ccording to facility eters/specific with medication ering was ontinued to be tant Pharmacist. icist and the ussed system efficiency and tion administration ring another nate the need to o nursing units. icist will conduct a need nurses and s on May 11, 2017. eneral medication ill be addressed. er contract with a observing etermine whether practices are e medications. d to the nursing econgestant eye ed from the facility r to avoid
	FOR MEDICARE DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION VIDER OR SUPPLIER NCARE CENTER I SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L ontinued From pa emporarily narrowi ye) 0.05 percent. Dened date of 3/2 the eye medication pened date of 3/2 the eye medication PN-A looked at the ledications Admin ead Artificial tears stall one drop bot yes. Administer af ould have to chec ye medication Tetre ercent was artificia etrahydrozoline He ears. on 4/4/17, at 2:15 p DON) observed th CI eye drops for F hedication was the ears. on 4/4/17, at 2:15 p DON) observed th CI eye drops for F hedication was the ears. on reviewed R59 had etrahydrozoline He on stated the Tetrah he DON reviewed nd stated the stan rder for the Tetrah he dication. The DO cility standing ord rtificial tears/ointm ritation/dryness per as ordered as a s lcKessan (medicat erson who was rei	CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         245359         OVIDER OR SUPPLIER         N CARE CENTER INC         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         ontinued From page 73         emporarily narrowing the blood vessels in the ye) 0.05 percent. The bottle had a written pened date of 3/27/17. Surveyor queried LPN-A the eye medication bottle was artificial tears and PN-A looked at the bottle and checked R59's ledications Administration Record (MAR), which ead Artificial tears solution 0.4% (Hypromellose) stall one drop both eyes one time daily for dry yes. Administer after Timoptic. LPN-A stated she ould have to check with pharmacy if the bottle of ye medication Tetrahydrozoline HCI 0.05 ercent was artificial tears. LPN-A stated the etrahydrozoline HCI 0.05 percent eye redication was the facility house stock of artificial	FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         Imperiation of the second seco	FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION         A: BUILDING

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 74 of 86

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		PLE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
ND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G	COM	PLETED
		245359	B. WING _		- 04/0	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STR PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 332	Continued From pa	age 74	F 33	2		
	from the medicatio	-		care plan has been r	evised accordingly.	
	R39's physician orders, dated 3/23 an order for Flovent Diskus (used t asthma attacks) 250 mcg (microgra one puff inhale orally two times a d breathing.	t Diskus (used to prevent 0 mcg (microgram) inhaler,		Resident number 39 been informed that th receive one puff of in Resident number 56	ne resident is to haled medication. – The staff have	
for R39 R39 sta at t ele LPI and On two ord she erro R50 ord insi eye one MA	for R39, handed th R39 take two puffs R39 was to take or	a.m., LPN-A set up the inhaler e inhaler to R39 and stated to . At the time when queried if ne puff or two puffs, LPN-A takes two puffs. LPN-A looked		been informed that s for 7:00 a.m., is a tim medication and is to frames outlined in the policies and procedu	e-sensitive be given within time e facility medication	
	at the label on the electronic record M LPN-A confirmed th and R39's MAR rea	Flovent inhaler and R39's IAR and stated, "Oh, one puff." ne label on the Flovent inhaler ad one puff.			by conducting weekly of medication s. Medication ques will be observed	
	two puffs from an in ordered was a med she would expect s	p.m., the DON stated receiving nhaler instead of one puff as dication error. The DON stated staff to report the medication e medication error policy.		and competency will Observations will incl administration for res 56, and 59 as well as eye drops, and time- medications.	lude medication idents number 36, inhaled medications,	
	order for artificial te install one drop bot eyes and synthroid one time a day for	ders, dated 2/9/17, included an ears solution 0.1 to 0.3 percent, th eyes four times a day for dry (thyroid hormone) 112 mcg thyroid replacement. R56's synthroid was to be 00 a.m.		If an unacceptable n is noted, additional a training will be done. continue to be tracke frequency and need Compliance will be re	uditing and staff Medication errors will d and evaluated for for corrective action.	
	was observed to ad R56, which include tablet. RN-B stated administer artificial supply. RN-B state	a.m., registered nurse (RN)-B dminister oral medications to d synthroid 112 mcg, one l at the time she was unable to tears to R56, as there was no d she would have to order the the pharmacy. At 2:10 p.m.,		and Assurance Com		

If continuation sheet Page 75 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 332 F 425 SS=D	RN-B verified R56's synthroid at 7:00 a.1 the synthroid at 7:00 a.1 the synthroid at 7:00 error and she would medication error rep regards to the artific been a supply avails The facility policy Ad review date 8/17/16 During the medicati administering any n 6 Rs." 3. The right of MAR. 4. The right ti instructed on the M. of one hour before a the MAR. 483.45(a)(b)(1) PH/ ACCURATE PROC (a) Procedures. A f pharmaceutical serv that assure the accord dispensing, and adr biologicals) to meet (b) Service Consult employ or obtain the pharmacist who (1) Provides consul- provision of pharma This REQUIREMEN	a MAR read to administer the m. and she had administered 9 a.m. o.m. the DON stated not giving 0 a.m. would be a medication d expect staff to complete a port. The DON stated in cial tears, there should have able. dministration of Medications, 6, indicated procedure: II. ion pass: "The 6 Rs" A. Before nedication, always check "The dosage form: verify against the me: administer drugs as AR and within the time frame and after the time stated on ARMACEUTICAL SVC - EDURES, RPH	F 3		Pine Haven Care Center provides		5/4/17

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 76 of 86

		& MEDICAID SERVICES	1			0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· · · ·	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 425	administered timely prescribed by the p (R52 and R34) who sensitive medication Findings Include: R52's diagnosis loo printed 4/4/17, Parl with Lewy bodies a hallucinations due condition. Also was 2/24/16 and curren R52's quarterly Min assessment dated severe cognitive im extensive staff assi transferring, locom activities of daily liv R52's physician ord staff to administer, MG [milligrams] giv times a day for Par	cated in the current care plan kinson's disease, dementia and psychotic disorder with to known physiological a admitted to the facility on tly lives in the facility.	F 42	5 pharmaceutical services (in accurate and timely acquirin dispensing, and administeri and biologicals) that meet the each resident. A licensed pl collaborates with facility sta pharmaceutical services an development and implement pharmaceutical procedures. The facility utilizes only person authorized under state requires authorized under state requires authorized under state requires. The medication-related poli procedures were reviewed appropriate. The Director of Nursing and Consultant Pharmacist met to discuss medication error for administration of PRN m and administration of time-se medications. System change the efficiency and accuracy medication cart to eliminate share carts between two nurses.	ng, receiving, ng of drugs ne needs of narmacist ff to coordinate d guide the itation of and services. sons irements to cies and and found I the May 4, 2017 rs, parameters iedications, sensitive les to improve of the rocess were ng another the need to	
	be administered thi 11:00 a.m. and 4:0 Review of R52's sin revealed R52 was after the scheduled 1/1/17 to 2/18/17, S 3/4/17 and fourteer On 4/5/17, at 8:40 verified the sineme	is medication at 7:00 a.m.,		The Consultant Pharmacist training session for licensed trained medication aides on Medication errors and gene administration issues will be During the May 9, 2017 ma meeting, the licensed staff a medication aides will be info need to 1) administer time-s medications according to fa	will conduct a I nurses and May 11, 2017. ral medication addressed. ndatory and trained ormed of the sensitive	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 77 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM /	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION (	· /	SURVEY	
		245359	B. WING			04/0	6/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 425	Continued From pa	-	F 4	25				
	completed any time the sinemet was given great than hour after it was ordered. RN-C stated if a medication was given an hour after it was ordered it was considered a medication error.				2) be alert to medication administrat parameters such as blood pressure, levels, pulse, blood sugar readings,	, pain etc.		
staff to a [antihyp milligran blood pr times a	staff to administer, [antihypertensive m milligrams], Give 1	der dated 3/9/17 instructed "Hydralazine HCI nedication]tablet 10MG [ten tablet by mouth as needed for [equal or greater] 150/90 four			Resident number 52 – The staff hav been instructed on the time-sensitivi Sinemet dosing. A medication time tracking log was implemented from a to April 25, 2017 requiring two nurse verify the time Sinemet was adminis The log data show that the medication has been routinely administered in a	ity of April 6 es to stered. on		
	staff to administer, Give 1 tablet by mo [hypertension] give pressure greater th	der dated 3/30/17 instructed "Hydralazine HCI tablet 10MG, buth as needed for HTN if SBP > [systolic blood an] 150/90 four times a day tolic blood pressure greater			timely manner. The Medication Administration Record has been upor to include the notation that the resid Sinemet is a time-sensitive medicati be given within a 30-minute time fraction The use of antihypertensive medication	dated ent's ion to me.		
	R52's medication a R52 did not receive	dministration record revealed PRN hydralazine the months pril 2017 per the physician			was reviewed by the attending physi the April 13, 2017 nurse practitioner states, "recommendations are to discontinue Norvasc with no further pressure monitoring. The elevated b pressure readings could place him a	ician; note blood blood		
	R52's weights and vital signs report was reviewed and revealed R52 had met the physician ordered blood pressure parameters to give the as needed 8 times between 3/9/17 to 3/30/17 and three times between 3/30/17 and 4/4/17. However, the medication had not been given nor was there information as to why it was not given or if the physician or nurse practitioner had been contacted.				for stroke, however, goals for care a very conservative and further pharmacological intervention for BP placing him at high risk for orthostat hypotension/falls." The care plan ha been updated to reflect labile blood pressures, discontinuation of blood pressure medications and the relate risks. Resident number 34 - The staff have	are s is ic s ed		
	verified R52 had no ordered PRN hydra	m., registered nurse (RN)-C ot received the physician alazine during the month of ysician order. Even though			instructed on the time-sensitivity of Sinemet dosing. To monitor timely administration of Sinemet, a medica time tracking log will be implemente	tion		

Facility ID: 00148

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	· · /	E SURVEY
			A. BUILDIN	G		
		245359	B. WING			06/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	JDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 425	medication. On 4/4/17, at 2:48 j time sensitive med administered within scheduled adminis: RN-C stated we have provide "timers" for sensitive medication specifically for the or getting the sinemet had investigated th found the times R5 and sometimes for stated the longest schedu stated the longest schedu stated the longest schedu stated the times the would be considered hours after schedu stated the times the would be considered On 4/4/17, at 3:14 j have received PRN the PRN order was 2017. RN-C stated the PRN hydralazin medication error. On 4/05/17, at 2:54 (DON) stated she e sinemet within 15 m scheduled order. T nursing judgement the need to give it a DON stated R52 has stated she just bec PRN medication was	p.m. RN-C stated sinemet is a ication and should be a 15 minutes prior or after the tration time of the medication. We even went so far as to the nurses to use for time and this was done concerns related for R52 to n time. RN-C stated she is concern from FM-A, and 2 received sinemet were off quite a bit of time off. RN-C she has seen the medication I late had been one and a half led administration time. RN-C e sinemet was given incorrectly ed medication errors. p.m. RN-C stated R52 should I hydralazine 19 times since implemented on March 9, every time R52 did not receive he it would be considered a I p.m. the director of nursing expected staff to administer ninutes before or after the he DON stated this was , knowing the medication and at the prescribed time. The ad labile blood pressures and ame aware the hydralazine as not being administered per and stated her expectation	F 42	5 May 8 to May 22, 2017 requinurses to verify the time Sina administered. The Medication Administration Record has be to include the notation that the Sinemet is a time-sensitive of be given within a 30-minute. Compliance will be monitored Clinical Nurse Manager Assis who processes prescribing of orders. To alert the nurses/tr medication aides to time sere medications, the Clinical Nur Assistant in consultation with consultant pharmacist will id sensitive medications that wo on the electronic medication administration record (eMAF Clinical Nurse Manager Assis the eMARs for the next sixty ensure time-sensitive medic flagged. To further monitor of with timely administration of administration time logs will for all residents receiving Sir May 8 through May 22, 2011 noncompliance is noted, add auditing and staff training will Compliance will be reviewed monthly Quality Assurance a Assessment (QAA) Committ and during the July quarterly Committee meeting.	emet was in the resident's medication to time frame. d by the stant (LPN) clinician rained the entify time ill be flagged R). The stant will audit days to ations are ompliance Sinemet, be completed nemet from 7. If ditional I be done. I as part of the and the entify time	

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 79 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		04/(	06/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 425	ordered. The DON given within one ho was ordered, it wou stated she would ex- that. R34's admission M R34 required exten falls prior to admiss admission, had occ balance during tran and had moderate of Admission Record of diagnoses of Parkin R34's physician ord staff to administer O MG one tablet three Parkinsonism. R34 R34 was to be adm 7:00 a.m., 11:00 a.r Review of R34's sir dated 3/1/17 throug administered the sin scheduled times 23 On 4/6/17, at 11:03 administration times confirmed the medi hour after the schee DON stated giving to the scheduled adm medication error. T was a time sensitive given on time. Review of policy, M Reactions, dated 10	stated if a medication was not bur before or after a medication ald be a medication error and xpect the nurse to self-report DS dated 3/8/17, identified usive assist with mobility, had sion, had one fall since casional moderate pain, asition and walking: not steady cognitive impairment. R34's dated 4/6/17, included ansonism and weakness. ders dated 3/17/17, instructed Carbidopa-Levodopa 25-250 e times a day for 4's MAR dated 4/17 revealed aninistered this medication at m. and 4:00 p.m. hemet administration times gh 4/5/17, revealed R34 was nemet over an hour after the	F 425			

If continuation sheet Page 80 of 86

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING			04/	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 425 F 441 SS=E	Services, attending The staff nurse will s Medication/Treatm submitting the origin services and the Ad 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e PREVENT SPREAL (a) Infection preven The facility must es and control program a minimum, the follo (1) A system for pre- investigating, and c communicable dise volunteers, visitors, providing services u arrangement based conducted accordin accepted national s implementation is P (2) Written standard for the program, wh limited to: (i) A system of surve possible communic before they can spr facility; (ii) When and to wh communicable dise	o the Director of Nursing physician, and the family. 4. be responsible for completing ment Incident Report Form nal to the director of nursing dministrator. e)(f) INFECTION CONTROL, D, LINENS ation and control program. etablish an infection prevention n (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: eventing, identifying, reporting, controlling infections and eases for all residents, staff, and other individuals under a contractual d upon the facility assessment ng to §483.70(e) and following etandards (facility assessment	F 4		DEFICIENCY)		5/4/17
	reported;						

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 81 of 86

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN	SERVICES				Fr		APPROVED
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID	SERVICES	r			O	MB NO.	0938-0391
-	OF DEFICIENCIES IF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/S IDENTIFICAT	SUPPLIER/CLIA ION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY PLETED
		24	5359	B. WING				04/0	06/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1	ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC				10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREE INE ISLAND, MN 55963	Г		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR L		DED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From pa (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to pr (iv) When and how resident; including b (A) The type and du depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement t least restrictive pos circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emplo disease or infected contact with resider contact will transmi (vi) The hand hygie by staff involved in (4) A system for req under the facility's I actions taken by the (e) Linens. Person process, and transp spread of infection.	age 81 ansmission-ba event spread of isolation shou but not limited uration of the is e infectious ag hat the isolatio sible for the re ces under which system lesions fr nts or their food t the disease; is ene procedures direct resident cording incider IPCP and the of e facility. nel must hand port linens so a	ased precautions of infections; Id be used for a to: solation, ent or organism in should be the sident under the sident under the om direct d, if direct and to be followed contact. ts identified corrective	F 4	41				
	(f) Annual review. annual review of its program, as necess This REQUIREMEN by:	IPCP and upo sary. NT is not met	late their as evidenced			Dine Hauss Court Court			
	Based on observat review, the facility fa store nebulizer equ between use for 2 c	ailed to proper ipment to prev of 2 residents (	ly clean and ent infection			Pine Haven Care Cente and maintains an infecti program designed to pro sanitary, and comfortab	ion control ovide a safe le environm	ent for	
FORM CMS-25	67(02-99) Previous Versions	Obsolete	Event ID: PDT91	1	Fac	cility ID: 00148	If continuation	on sheet F	Page 82 of 86

PRINTED: 05/22/2017

		& MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION (	. ,	E SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING _			04/0	06/2017	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 441	Continued From pa	age 82	F 44	41				
	observed with nebu room; failed to impl practices for cleani resident (R36) who monitoring and faile infection control pra medications for 1 of during medication a Findings include: CLEANSING NEBU R23 on 4/3/17, at 1 recliner in her room nebulizer machine table with the medi (used to administer was noted inside th registered nurse (F administer medicat confirmed the nebu cup and mask) had previous use. RN-E be cleaned after ea equipment in water Administration Rec identified the last d DuoNeb (bronchod R23 was on 4/3/17, at 3 recliner in his room nebulizer machine the medication cup was noted inside th p.m., RN-C confirm	Julizer equipment stored in lement proper infection control ing of a glucometer for 1 of 1 or equired blood glucose ed to implement proper actices during administration of of 9 residents (R56) observed administration. JLIZER EQUIPMENT: :52 p.m., was seated in a n. Observation revealed a was laid on R23's bedside tray cation cup and mask attached r the medication). Moisture ne medication cup. At 2:03 p.m. RN)-B entered R23's room to tion via nebulizer to R23 and ulizer equipment (medication d not been cleaned from B stated the equipment was to ach use by rinsing the r and air dry. R23's Medication ord (MAR), dated 4/17, ocumented administration of lilator) solution administered to		+ I	the residents and to prevent the development and transmission of dis and infection. The infection control program 1) investigates, controls, ar prevents infections in the facility 2) determines the appropriate procedu any, that will be implemented (such isolation) for each resident with an infectious disease and 3) maintains record of incidences of infections an tracks any alternative actions taken related to infection control. The facility has comprehensive infec- control policies and procedures cons with the current state and federal inf control regulations and recommenda The policies address the surveillanc investigation of infections and the maintenance of accurate and comprehensive records of resident/employee infections. The policies and procedures for administering medications, sanitizing glucometers and cleaning nebulizer equipment were reviewed and found appropriate. During the May 9, 2017 mandatory meeting, the licensed nu will be reinstructed on the infection of procedures for glove use during administering of medications, sanitiz glucometer machines and cleaning nebulizer equipment. Compliance will be monitored by the Director of Nurses/designee through	nd res, if as a d ction sistent ection ations. e and g d rses control zing		

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 83 of 86

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. (X3) DAT	E SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IG		PLETED
		245359	B. WING _		04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 441	Continued From pa	age 83	F 44	11		
	via nebulizer was c p.m. RN-C stated been cleaned after On 4/3/17, at 4:00 (DON) stated staff nebulizer equipmend disconnecting com fully and set on a p The facility policy N spacer, dated revie Infection Control 4. procedure below (u cause respiratory p Upon completion o resident to cough a Wash the nebulizer baby shampoo, rins the mask on a cleat air dry. CLEANSING GLU0 On 4/4/17, at 8:32	p.m. the director of nursing should be rinsing out the nt after every use by ponents so they can air dry aper towel.		cleaning techniques. Random observations will be done for t Compliance with infection con practices during medication ac will be monitored by a register under contract with a local pha has agreed to observe medica in the near future. If noncompl noted, additional monitoring an education will be done. Compl reviewed at the monthly infect meetings and the July quarter Assessment and Assurance C meeting.	trol Iministration ed nurse armacy who ition passes iance is nd staff iance will be on control y Quality	
	and washed hands glucometer uncover uniform and again soiled glucometer is contained helping of medications. At 8:5 regarding sanitation reached into the po- the glucometer is r each resident has to to them. Then RN- clean/sanitize the g	a. RN-D then placed the soiled ered in the pocket of her washed hands. RN-D with the n the pocket of her uniform other residents and pass 55 a.m. surveyor asked RN-D n on glucometer. RN-D pocket of her uniform and stated ight here and then stated that their own glucometer assigned D with bare hands preceded to glucometer with Oxivir TB cleaner) and when done she				

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 84 of 86

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING	i		04/	06/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	INC			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	washed her hands. cleaning the glucon usually right away, forgot I had put it (ti RN-D verified had r the glucometer. On 4/4/17, at 2:15 p would expect staff glucometer in a poor The DON stated the cleansed before an wipes and gloves s the glucometer. The facility policy G revised 5/2014, ind gloves 6. Perform b cleansing area to b wipe dry with cottor Dispose of used lar into sharps contain with EPA approved disposable wipe. Uf surface of glucome towelette if necessa period of 2 minute, 10. Cleanse hands. ADMINISTRATION On 4/4/17, at 9:29 a wash hands, open f obtain medications medication unit dos oral medications fro bottles into the pain then placed the pill entered R56's room	When queried regarding meter after use, RN-D stated to be honest I completely the glucometer) in my pocket. no gloves on when cleansing p.m., the DON stated she not to place the used cket as there are trays for use. e glucometer should be nd after use using the Oxivir TB should be worn when cleansing Alucometer Cleaning dated licated Procedure 4. Apply blood glucose test after be punctured with alcohol swab, n ball or allow drying. 7. ncet and blood glucose strip er 8. Wipe down glucometer germicide/bacterialcide nfold towelette and wipe eter thoroughly use a second ary to maintain wetness for a let air dry. 9. Remove gloves	F	441			

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 85 of 86

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	05/22/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245359	B. WING		04/(	06/2017		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 441	placed each pill into mouth), except for given using a medie On 4/4/17, at 2:15 p would expect pills b gloves. A policy for oral me requested and the facility policy untitle How to Administer not touch the medie or unit-dose packag A facility policy Med Guidelines, dated a Policy Medications prescribed in accor	o R56's mouth (touching R56's the last pill which had been cation cup. p.m., the DON stated she be given with a spoon or use edication administration was following was provided: a ed and undated, indicated III. Tablets and Capsules A. Do cation when opening a bottle ge. dication Administration-General approved 1/21/16, indicated are administered as rdance with good nursing tices and only by persons	F 441					

Facility ID: 00148

If continuation sheet Page 86 of 86

	MENT OF HEALTH			-	359028	FORM	04/17/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION N				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
24535				B. WING		04/10/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			210 NO		TATE, ZIP CODE 3RD STREET 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	Minnesota Departm Fire Marshal Divisio (Facility name) was requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National I (NFPA) Standard 1 Chapter 18 Existing Pine Haven Care C a partial basement. at 3 different times. constructed in 1964 Type II(111) constru- constructed to the I determined to be of 1991, another addit Wing and was dete Because the origina are of the same typ construction type a the facility was surv The building is fully fire alarm system w detection and spac monitored for autor notification.	Survey was conduct bent of Public Safety on. At the time of this a found in compliance articipation in at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the Fire Protection Assoc 01, Life Safety Code g Health Care. The building was co The original building and was determine uction. In 1970, addit North Wing that was f Type II(111) constru- tion was added to the rmined to be Type II al building and the 2 be of construction an lowed for existing bu- yeyed as one building sprinkled. The facili <i>i</i> th full corridor smol es open to the corric matic fire departmen apacity of 70 beds a	- State s survey, e with the e 2012 ciation e (LSC), iilding with onstructed g was ed to be of tion was uction. In e West (111). additions d meet the uildings, g. ty has a ke dors that is t	κ οοο	DEFICIENCY)		
	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROV		ENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
2.201010					···=		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					359028		FORM	04/17/2017 APPROVED 0938-0391	
			I) FROVIDER/SUFFLIER/GLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245359			B. WING		\$	04/10/2017		
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC 210 NC			210 NOF		ATE, ZIP CODE 3RD STREET 55963				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE BE PRECEDED BY FULL I INTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOU	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS			K 000					
	FIRE SAFETY								
	Minnesota Departm Fire Marshal Divisio (Pine Haven) was f requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National I (NFPA) Standard 1 Chapter 18 Existing The Facility is a new constructed in 2016 Type V(111) constru- The building is prot system. The facility full corridor smoke spaces open to the	at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the Fire Protection Assoc 01, Life Safety Code g Health Care. w addition 1 story bu 5 and was determine	- State s survey, with the 2012 ciation (LSC), ilding,was d to be of prinkler tem with poms and onitored				F)		
	At the time of this s found in substantia	survey the 34 bed ad al compliance.	dition was						
LABORATO	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROV	IDER/SUPPLIER REPRES	ENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE			(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.